





Content
English/American

This section contains regulatory information for radio frequency (RF)
devices, if equipped, in the vehicle.

Arabic
5 janall S 1Y) ((RF) oSLudUl 23 51 5 jay dpandais e slae andll 138 ety
REINR PR
Chinese

AR B HUTE (RF) B (WERAR AL ) HHTEER.

French
Cette section contient les informations réglementaires pour dispositifs
radiofréquences (RF), si équipé, dans le véhicule.

German
Dieser Abschnitt enthilt alle Vorschriften fiir Radiofrequenzgerite
(RF) im Fahrzeug, wenn vorhanden.

Italian
Questa sezione contiene le norme di riferimento per i dispositivi di
radiofrequenza (RF), se presenti in vettura.

Japanese
AEIE, HEZEH S TOAHEA0ORA  RF) EEREORSICET 5
AT I TnET,
Korean
tel el gk Al

Russian
B gaHHOM pasgene NpuBoAUTCA HopMmaTUBHas Hbopmaums o
paamoyacToTHbIX (PY) ycTpoiicTBax, UCMOb3yembix Ha aBTomobuIe, ecim
OHW YCTAaHOB/EHDbI.

Spanish
Esta seccién contiene informacion sobre normativas de dispositivos de
radiofrecuencia (RF), si estan equipados, en este vehiculo.

Taiwanese
KREEEHIHARDISE & R -P AR R EEH -

GENERAL INFORMATION

The following regulatory statement applies to all Radio Frequency
(RF) devices equipped in the vehicle.

NOTE: The updated version of the supplement “Regulatory
Information” is available at the following web page:
www.ferrari.com/auto/car-part-services

Regulatory Information
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USA - Canada

This device complies with part 15 of FCC Rules and with RSS-210 of
Industry Canada. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this
device must accept any interference received, including interference
that may cause undesired operation.

Note: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate
the equipment.

Mexico

La operacion de este equipo esta sujeta a las siguientes dos
condiciones:

(1) Es posible que este equipo o dispositivo no cause interferencia
perjudicial y

(2) Este equipo o dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia,
incluyendo la que pueda causar su operacion no deseada.




Radio equipment installed on vehicle and Radar Frequency Homologation
Radio Frequency Hub Module - NPEGEN4 (Passive Entry Passive Start - GEN4)
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Radio Frequency Hub Module - NPEGEN3 (Passive Entry Passive Start - GEN3)

Australia

Supplier's Declaration of Conformity _ﬁ_ %

As reqired by the following Notices:

. pliance Labelling — 2014 made under Section 182 of the Australian Radiocommunications Act 1992
= Radiocommunications Labelling (Electromagnetic Compatibilty) Notice 2017 made under section 182 of the Radiocommunications Act 1992

= Radiocommunications (Compliance Labelling — Electromagnetic Raclation) Notice 2014 made under Section 182 of the Radiocommunications
Act 1992 and

. (Labeling Notice tomer Equipment a mer Cabling) Instrument 2015 made under Section 407 of the
Telecommunications Act 1997.

N136 Pty. Ltd. (Authorised Agent) ABN: 81145810 206
4R/5 Rocla Road, Traralgon VIC 3844

Product Description ~ brand name, type, current model, lot, batch or serial number (i available), software/firmware version (if applicable)

Model Number Description

; MP RFHM / Radio frequency transmitter used in tire
Continental 5180222004 pressure monitoring systems

Evidence of may by test reports, reports,
conicatoncompelant body satements.

Havinghad egard o thess documens, | o safe e bovs mentoned productcompes with th requiements o h rlvant ACMA
Standards made under the 1992 and the s b

Standard tile, number and, i applicable, number of the test report

Siandard Report Number
i i ibility) Standard: 2017
T42913-00-01HU
(EN 55032:2015)
(Short Range Devu:es] Standard: 2014 T42913-00-00HU
H Exposure) Test Exempt
Standard:2014 (EIRP < 13dBm)
Decaration
1 hereby declare that:
1. Tam authorised to make this declaration on behalfof the Company mentioned above,
2. the contents ofthis form are true and correct, and
3. the product meniioned above compiies with the applicable standards and all under
will b identical t the product denified above.
Gordon Slimmon
Director
25 July 2019 A s
136 Pty Lid (ACN 145 810 206
Registered Offce: 4R/5 Rocla Road, TRARALGON VIC 3844 AUSTRALIA o
Required Mark

Ref: CF12502_AU-Rev.-00 Page 101
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Brazil

rsys
CERTIFICADO DE CONFORMIDADE
CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Associacao Versys de Tecnologia

Av. José Rocha Bomfim No 214, BL D, UM 126 - Loteamento Center Santa Genebra, Campinas-SP, Cep: 13080-650, Brasil

Fone/Phone: 19 3203-2278 - E-mail: versys@versys.org.br
Www.versys.org.br

Niimero do Certificado / Certificate Number: Versys 2819 Data Certificacéo / Certification Date:  26/01/2015
Data Validade / Expiry Date: 26/01/2023

Modelo / Model: RFHM Data Manutencio / Renewal Date: 06/01/2021
Data Emissio / Issue Date. 06/01/2021

Solicitante/ Solicitant:

Continental Brasil Industria Automotiva Lid:

Av. Senador Aol Schinding, 131 Vils Encres, 07042-020 - Guaruihos - $30 Paulo - Brasi.

CNPJ: 48.754.139/0001-57

da Tecnologia) / (Product Owner):

cannnemal Automotive Czech Republic s.r.o.

Kopanska 1713 74401 Frenstat pod Radhostem — Republica Tcheca

Tipo de Produto / Product Classification:

Sistemas de Identificacdo por Radiofrequéncias

Especificagdes Técnicas Basicas / Technical Specifications

Sistema de Identificacdo por Radiofrequéncia, do tipo ECU veicular com funcéo de bloqueio e desbloqueio de veiculos.

; - Distancia da a SAR SAR
Faixa de Frequéncia / | Intensidade de Campo Max / Modulacio /

‘ Frequency Range (MHz) ‘ Fild Strength (/) Pt ) ‘ Modulation S ‘ s ‘

T om | ows | owm | = -

Ensaio de SAR ndo aplicivel: o equipamento opera com frequéncia inferior a 300 MHz.

O produto sera comercializado com antena modelo $180222004.

Normas aplicaveis / Applicable Standards:

Resolucdo N° 680, ATO N° 14448, ATO N° 1379, ATO N° 6506 & ATO N° 1120.

A Versys C de Certificacas pela ANATEL informa que o produto acima esta em

conformidade com a regulamentaco vigente.
Versys Certificacdes, a Certi by ANATEL states that the product above mentioned is in

Body
conformity with the current ANATEL regulation.

WILLIAM i
GARCIA  “ifi,
PIRES:046 =i

98478677 i
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rsys

CERTIFICADO DE CONFORMIDADE
CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

le Ensaios / Laboratories and Te
b L barmirio de nsaon Bluteone Magnéticos (www. grnnonbrace org.br)

Niimero do(s) Relatorio(s) / Test Report Numbers:
CertLab-512-86058-14-04-Rev0 - (20/12/2020).

Adicionais / Additional

NA

Unidades / Factories:
Contimemal utornorve Guadalajara México, S.A. de C.V.
Camino a la Tijera No. 3, Km 3.5 Carr. GDI-Mor. C.P. 45640 Tlajomulco de Zuniga, Jalisco México.

Continental Automotive Czech Republic s.r.0.
Pramyslova 1851 - 250 01 Brandys nad Labem - Czech Republic

Technical

Ges Técnicas Ce / C
0 equipamento é alimentado via bateria veicular (12 VCC).

Observacdes / Observations:

Este Certificado ¢ baseado em ensaio de tino e avalactes perilcas, sendo este villdo anenas para os proditos déntices daueles
submetidos aos ensaios. Quaisquer modificacses nos projetos a nivel de hardware/software que descaracterizem o produto ja ensaiado,
Sem comsentiments & autorizacia da Versys Certificagoss, imalidardo este Cenficado.

A comercializacdo do produto somente estara autorizada apés a emissio da Homologacdo da ANATEL.
Histérico / History:
rocesso/ Process Descricao/Description
6190-20-01-IN-RO 06/01/2021  3* manutencio periédica com transferéncia de OCD e inclusio de
unidade fabril.

FOR-Versv:-006- CERTIFICADO DO PRODUTO. REVDS 22

Certificado de Homologagio - Requerimento n° 0374/15

REPUBLICA FEDERATIVA DO BRASIL
AGENCIA NACIONAL DE TELECOMUNICAGOES.

Certificado de Homologagdo
(Intransferivel)
N° 0275-15-5117
Vaidade: Indeterminada
Emissio. 311032015

Solicitante: Fabricante:
BRASIL INDUSTRIA LTDA. o
AVENIDA SENADOR ADOLF SCHINDLING 131 VILA ENDRES POD RADHOSTEM 1713 FRENSTAT POD RADHOSTEM
70420-20 - GUARULHOS - SP. KOPANSKA - REPUBLICA TCHECA
Este documento homologa, nos termos do Regulamento para 40 de Produtos para icago; 2

Anatel n° 242, de 30 de novembro de 2000, o Certificado de Conformidade n° 00087259 , emitido pelo OCD - IBRACE - Instituto Brasileiro de
Certificagio. Esta homologagio é expedida em rome do solicitante aqui identificado e ¢ valida somente para o produto a seguir discriminado, cuja
di servigo ou aplicagéo a que se destina.

Tipo:
Sistemas de Identificacéo por Radiofrequ
7

Modelo(s):
RFHM

SenvigolAplicagao:
Radiocomunicagé

Caracteristicas técnicas basicas:

ixa de Frequénciasfinten:
(MHz) |
12500125 |

Ensaios de SAR nao aplicaveis.

Na instalacio do produto devem ser observadas as condigées de uso conforme estabelecido no Regulamento sobre
Equipamentos de Radiocomunicagao de Radiagao Restrita.

Observagses:

Constitui obrigago do fomecedor do produto no Brasil providenciar a identificagéo do produto homologado, nos termos o art. 39 do Regulamento anexo
Resolugao Analel n° 242, em todas as unidades comercializadas, antes de sua efetiva distribuigao ao mercado, assim como observar e manter as
a

As informacdes constantes deste certificado de homologagdo podem ser confirmadas no SGCH - Sistema de Gestdo de
Certificagao e Homologagao, disponivel no portal da Anatel. (www.anatel.gov.br).

Marcos de Souza Ol
Gerente de Certficagao e Numeragao
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American Certification Body Inc.
m 6731 Whittier Ave, McLean, VA 22101
et REF No. > ATCB011985
TECHNICAL ACCEPTANCE  CERTIFICAT D’ACCEPTABILITE
CERTIFICATE TECHNIQUE
CERTIFICATION No > 7812A:32296000 (New Family)
No. DE CERTIFICATION
ISSUED TO »  Continental Automotive Systems US, Inc.
DELIVRE A 2400 Executive Hills Drive
Auburn Hills, MI 48326-2980
UsA
TYPE OF EQUIPMENT > Vehicle Device
TYPE DE MATERIEL
TRADE NAMEANDMODEL > 56046805AC, 56046811AC & 56046812AC
'MARQUE ET MODELE
FREQUENCY RANGE > 0425 MHz
BANDE DE FREQUENCES
EMISSION DESIGNATIO! > 12KILID
DESIGNATION I'JEMISSION
RF.PC 3m (;
PUISSANCE NOMINALE HF.
ANTENNA » Integral
ANTENNE
TEST LABORATORY > University of Michigan / EECS NUMBER > 2057A-1
LABORATOIRE DESSAI 3228 EECS Building NUNERO DE SITE
1301 Beal Avenue
Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109-2122 USA
Tel: (734) 483-4211, Fax: (734) 647-2106
email: liepa@umich.edu
CERTIFIEDTO > SPECIFICATION RSS-210 ISSUE 8
CERTIFIE SELONLE CAHIER DES CHARGES EDITION
G 'ia nome mdauée e cences ncsssaes por
e b cotie san tafees. urea do
dindusie Corada s condtons i
Servce o deompiocemann
pidoln-s feions wd -
B s B Lo e o 7 Guaul Ie présent cerfica st déwe ne o pas e fabriaue, impore.
fbimimiyomiigrig oo e el oo ot lov i vere o v rons 44 conome s rckaes
s el aux spécications fechniques sppkcabes
indusii Canada
ahove oted specseaten st prn e
ORIGINAL DATE OF ISSUE: March 30, 2012 o =
REVISED DATE OF ISSUE: NIA Ll FH L
Michael F. Violette
Director
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New Zealand

RADIO SPECTRUM
MANAGEMENT

Supplier’s Declaration of Confommity
Fite el Siam o

Supplier’s Details:
Name: Z571 Limited Address:
Supplier Number: E3450 Cl- Hohepa Chartered Accountants Limited
New Zealand Company or GST Number: 1628242 42 Spinniker Drive
Te Atatu Peninsula
Auckland, New Zealand
Contact Information: Postal Address:
Telephone: +64 9 834 3712 PO Box 45 255
Fax. +64 9834 3714 Te Atatu Peninsula
E-mail.  blulennz@blulen.net Auckland, New Zealand
Product Details:

Brand Name todel Number Desripto

e e i
EN 300 330-1 V1.8.1,

125kHz / -0.10dBuAs 0m

ort Number

T42913-00-00HU
T42913-00-01HU

R nce Required Marking

standard(s)

Gordon Slimmon

Director
25 July 2019

7571 imteg

Registered Office: C/- Hohepa intants Limited, 45 Spi . Te . Auckland, New Zealand
Ref: CF12592_NZ-Rev: 00 Page 10f 1
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Conformity Certificate

Certificate No: 20201875 L bl
Applicant Information el pfie Shaglan
Applicant: 1B-Lenhardt AG gl pd
Certificate Details ol iy
Issue Date: 28/10/2020 1442/03/11 Tl f
Validity Period: 281012022 1444/04/03 © PN g
Device Details el ity
Product Name: Keyless entry and immobilizer system Bl
Product Model: 5180222004 : g dige
Manufacturer: Continental Automotive GmbH D gad)
Additional Details FETAEN
Operating Frequency : 0,125 MHz:42 dByAIm iy Aasknd) 32
Maximum Output Power ERPORIT et
allowed (EIRP) :

Device comply with RI0S0 EORIRETE )
CITC technical et
Specification No.:

Additional Requirement i) cigllia
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Telecom Equipment Registration Certificate

e S B

(Ll slezel)

Authorization Number : ER50029/16 s alll g,

Continental Automotive GmbH o al gaall
Name of Registered Dealer : Continental Automotive GmbH
Product Details Sl Jeolis
Equipment Name : Fiat 520 RFHM <l
Model : 5180222004 SR
Manufacturer : Continental Automotive GmbH e 35,200

Applied Standard and/or Network Interfaces and/or Radio Services Spectrum Usage for which this authorization applies.

Comments :

Authorization

3T 5, A ozl il a2 s iy Yyl U ki VY s L) Lo nal) Bkl Vs YDV 055 gl Uiy
D Bl 3 iy Bl oy 2 5 Dl .

The Telecommunications Regulatory Authority, pursuant to its authority under the Federal Law by Decree No. 3 of 2003
- Telecom Law & the Executive Order of the Federal Law by Decree No. 3 of 2003 Regarding the Organization of the
Telecommunications Sector, herby authorizes the above product for the usage of specified subject to the conditions set
out overleaf, attached on the second page.

Date of Issue : 14-Oct-2019 ‘e gy Date of Expiry : 13-0ct2022 . Loyl olesl 6

ol

gt

TRA
T: 497126269999 -F: +97126118209
Sheikh Zayed Street P.O.Box: 26662
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KeyFob (Passive Entry Passive Start - GEN4)
Australia Bahrain

Supplier's Declaration of Conformity

aCVERNMENT A1

-
| % IMFORR A TICIM & iear
=

As required by the following Notices:

. piiance Labol do under Secton 162 ofthe Australian Radiocommurications Act 1992
. ic Compativilty) Notice 2017 1902 Eendiaii " A 1
* et 1097 and : Secton 1621 TS Spipeanl ieaidied sgwiired Fi dim wmdé fhe Tolleding rales
. (aboling nstrument Section 407 ofthe T= MNie pelimmt mirt brl Cedes haundul biies farsers e ciser serrioes
Telacommunicatons At 1957
In Thie wwsipmess un webieer te e v, il e i ol
§ mpipiess it s alais fue g
N136 Pty. Ltd. (Authorised Agent) ABN: 81145 810 206 el LLLE L]
4RI5 Rocla Road, Traralgon VIC 3844 N
Msthnriry Baferense
Product Description — brand name, type, current model, lot, batch or serial number (f available), softwareffirmware version (if applicable) Safacest pe. ISR
Eats o Gramiss R
GIOBERT SPA__| Ferrari Gend keyfob Keyfob F173 (Metal frame) T
GIOBERT SPA__| Ferrari Gend keyfob | Keyfob F173 (Carbon frame) | GIGEEET &1
Wha Pavis 83 Biveli,
] Fanise, 15088 Tialy
certification/competent body statements. P
Having had uments, | am s .
e N 7997 SITEENT EEA
Wia Paven &) dawedi,
Standad i, numberan, i applcabl,rumber o e st rpor Sanaican Torine, 15EH fraly
T190508W02-RT1
Radiocommunications (Short Range Devices) Standard: 2014 Exg':ms::::
iy Hosal CSype e Purrury fand Wagfon
Radiocommunications (Elemmmagn_ealc1 :?adlatlon-Human Exposure) Tost Exempt = [ 5
Froqaanntas/ Frsgeancy Rasda Tai 433, 6 H
Ray L3k e
| hereby dectare that
1 pany
2. the contents of this form are true and comect, and NN P =RAAN -
willbe deniica 1o the product dentifed above.
% = —
Gordon Slimmon
irector
23 April 2020

N136 Pty Lid (ACN 145 810 206)
Registered Office: 4R Rocla Road, TRARALGON VIC 3844 AUSTRALIA 2
Required Mark

Ref: CF12639_AU-Rev.-01 Page 101
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European Union
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) (ETS EN 309 450-5 ) ETS1 EN 301 £B0-1)
Sl defyemate Beand GIIBERT 5PA
Aapicont  GIOBEAT GFA
ki of Appian Vil Pavid 7 Bk, Torre, 1000 iy Apphcan CICBERT SPW
Wia Parva 52 Fivol, Tonne, 10008 Haly
[Eradies Descrpros :
mm F1T3 Appheable Sandardia) N 300 22014310
m‘““ ENM0I0IvALA
o b “Feman Gend kot ETSHEN 300 330V2.1.1 2007
EN faTe 2010
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New Zealand

RADIO SPECTRUM e
MANAGEMENT -
e )

pphers Declaration of Conformiry
e L P S i o o — T -

Supplier’s Details:

Name: Z571 Limited
s CI- Hohepa Chartered Accountants Limited

New Zealand Company or GST Number: 1628242 42 Spinniker Drive
Te Atatu Peninsula
Auckland, New Zealand
tact informtion: Postal Address:
Telephone: +64 9 834 3712 PO Box 45 255
+64 9834 3714 Te Atatu Peninsula
Email  blulennz@blulen.net Auckland, New Zealand
Product Details:
GIOBERT SPA Ferrari Gen4 keyfob Keyfob F173 (Metal frame)
GIOBERT SPA Ferrari Gen4 keyfob Keyfob F173 (Carbon frame)

pplicat s Tile, Number and Ediion

ASINZS 4268:2017

Frequency Radiated Power &.i.p (W

433.05 - 434.79MHz / -12.09dBm
125KkHz | receiver onl)
Test Report Numbers

adcomms Compliance Lev Required Marking

Gordon Slimmon
Director
23 April 2020

Z571 Limited

P . Te . Auckland, New Zealand
Ref: CF12639_NZ-Rev: 01 Page 101
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English translation

1. Approval number of the Ministry of Communications: “55-XXKXK"

2. Itis i to perform i on the device that could change the
wireless features of the device, including software changes, replacement of
an original antenna or adding the option of connecting to an external

‘without inil from the Ministry of Communications,
due to the possibility of wireless interference.
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TCB

GRANT OF EQUIPMENT
AUTHORIZATION TC B
Certification
Issued Under the Authority of the
Federal Communications Commission
By:

TUV SUD BABT
Octagon House, Concorde Way, Date of Grant: 06/18/2015
Segensworth North,

Fareham, PO15 5RL Application Dated: 06/18/2015
United Kingdom

Continental Automotive GmbH
Siemensstrasse 12
SV C TS RBG EMC-Laboratory
Regensburg, 93055

Germany

Attention: Dagmar Kolar , Type approval employee

Grant Notes

NOT TRANSFERABLE

EQUIPMENT AUTHORIZATION is hereby issued to the named GRANTEE, and
is VALID ONLY for the equipment identified hereon for use under the
Commission's Rules and Regulations listed below.

FCC IDENTIFIER:
Name of Grantee:

Notes:
ncy  Emission
FCC Rule Parts Designator

15.231




S-KIN System (Passive Entry Passive Start - GEN3)
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REPUBLICA FEDERATIVA DO BRASIL
_ AGENCIA NACIONAL DE TELECOMUNICAGOES.

Certificado de Homologagédo
(Intransferivel)
N° 0258-15-5117
Valigade: Indeterminada
Emissao: 27/03/2015

Solictante: Fabricante:
CONTINENTAL BRASIL INDUSTRIA AUTOMOTIVA LTDA. CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE CZECH REPUBLIC S.R.0

AAVENIDA SENADOR ADOLF SCHINDLING 131 VILA ENDRES FRENSTAT POD RADHOSTEM 1713 FRENSTAT POD RADHOSTEM
70420-20 - GUARULHOS - SP. KOPANSKA - REPUBLICA TCHECA

Este documento homologa, nos termos do Regulamento para Certificacéo e rodutos para ‘aprovado pela Resolugao

Anatel n° 242, de 30 de novembro de 2000, o Certificado de Conformidade n° 00087567 , emmdc pelo OCD - IBRACE - Instituto Brasileiro de
Certificagao. Esta homologago ¢ expedida em nome do solicitante aqui identificado e ¢ valida somente para o produto a sequir discriminado, cuja
as condigdes na do servigo ou aplicagao a que se destina.

Tipo:
Sistemas de Identificagio por Radiofreqs

Modelo(s):
SKIN

ServigolAplicagéo:
Radiocomunicagao de Radiacéo Restri

Caracteristicas técnicas basicas

aixa de Fl‘quimmlllnhnlnhde ‘de Campo ) Mtdidal."” do ulago|
01252 0,125 0,725 1 300,0 | ASK.

Observagdes:

Na instalago do produto devem ser observadas as condicdes de uso conforme estabelecido no Regulamento sobre
Equipamentos de Radiocomunicagéo de Radiagao Restrita.

Constitui obrigagéo do fomecedor do produto no Brasil providenciar a identificacéo do produto homologado, nos termos do art, 39 do Regulamento anexo
Resolugdo Anatel n° 242, em todas as unidades comercializadas, antes de sua efetiva distribuigao a0 mercado, assim como observar e manter as
caracteristicas técnicas que fundamentaram a certificagao original.

no SGCH - Sistema de Gesto de

As deste de podem ser
Certificagao e Homologagéo, disponivel no portal da Anatel. (www.anatel.gov.br).

Marcos de Souza Oliveira
Gerente de Certificagdo e Numeragao

Canada
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Conformity Certificate

Certificate No: 2020-1876 Sagl
Applicant Information ECTIERERON
Applicant: IB-Lenhardt AG :igal pul
Certificate Details okl iy
Issue Date: 28/10/2020 1442/03/11 BN
Validity Period: 281012022 1444/04/03 S
Device Details e iy
Product Name: Keyless entry and immobilizer system + gl
Product Model: A2C91227100 + g s
Manufacturer: Continental Automotive GmbH gl
Additional Details Al S glaa
Operating Frequency : 0.125 MHz:42 dBpAIm ity : st Sl
Maximum Output Power gl 5 3l gAY
allowed (EIRP) :

Device comply with RI0S50 ol sal 3 gnd)
CITC technical RO
Specification No.:
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Telecom Equipment Registration Certi
e e B
(&l slaze])

Authorization Number : ER72727/19 sl 5,

Continental Automotive GmbH IR pw)
Name of i Dealer : C GmbH
Product Details Sl Jolis
Equipment Name : Keyless entry and immobilizer system © Sl
Model : A2C91227100 %]
Manufacturer : Continental Automotive  dxenl 35,20

Czech Republic s.r.o.
Applied Standard and/or Network Interfaces and/or Radio Services Spectrum Usage for which this authorization applies.

Comments :

Authorization

e 5,55 il sy s A s g WY U8 ) S s ) Dyl by TondYy I 156 e ) Sy

f doiall 3 el Sl Ly 210 5, 201 3.

The Telecommunications Regulatory Authority, pursuant to its authority under the Federal Law by Decree No. 3 of 2003
~ Telecom Law & the Executive Order of the Federal Law by Decree No. 3 of 2003 Regarding the Organization of the
Telecommunications Sector, herby authorizes the above product for the usage of specified subject to the conditions set
out overleaf, attached on the second page.

Date of Issue : 25-Jun-2019 < Jas¥ps  Date of Expiry: 240un2022 L sl gt

TRA
T: 497126269999 -F: +97126118209
Sheikh Zayed Street P.O.Box: 26662
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Alarm Module

SENSORE ANTIFURTO ITS/TPS

1l fabbricante, Meta System, dichiara che il tipo di apparecchiatura
radio ITS/TPS ¢ conforme alla direttiva 2014/53/UE. 1l testo
completo della dichiarazione di conformith UE ¢ disponibile al

seguente indirizzo Internet: https://docs.metasystem.it/




eCall and Stolen Vehicle Recovery
English

RED Declaration of conformity Telematics unit type 2149
(1CD49 system)

Hereby, Vodafone Automotive SpA declares that the radio equipment
type ICD49 is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU and with
the UK Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 . The full texts of the
EU and UK Declarations of Conformity are available at the following
internet address:

automotive.vodafone.com

The device bears the following marks: l ll :
C

The device has the following RF parameters:

GSM/UMTS: 900/1800 MHz for GSM, 900/2100 MHz (FDD 1/VIII)
for UMTS;

Power class 4 for GSM 900, power class 1 for GSM 1800 and power
class 3 for UMTS;

GPS: frequency 1575 MHz ; 72 channels; bands GPS L1C/A, SBAS
L1C/A, QZSS L1C/A, QZSS L1

SATF, GLONASS L1OF, BeiDou B1I, Galileo E1B/C.

Remote control receiver: 433,920M Hz.

Note: in order to avoid human exposure to electromagnetic fields,
the distance of the device with respect to the body of the vehicle
occupants must be greater than 0.2 m.

Declaration of Conformity - Driver card type 2781 (optional)
Hereby, Vodafone Automotive SpA declares that the radio equipment
type 2781 is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU and with the
UK Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 . The full texts of the EU and
UK Declarations of Conformity are available at the following internet
address:

automotive.vodafone.com

The deViCeS bear the following marks: l l I :
c €
C n

The devices have the following RF parameters: 2781 433,92 MHz/-30
dBm.

Manufacturer: Vodafone Automotive SpA, via Astico 41, 21100
Varese, Italy Tel. + 39 332 825111

UK Importer: Vodafone Automotive UK, Shuttleworth House, 21
Bridgewater Close, Network 65 Business Park, Hapton, Burnley, BB11
5TE (GB) Tel. + 44 (0) 1282 473700

Regulatory Information
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Safety

A

CELL BATTERY WARNING

The (optional) remote control transmitter that comes with this
system contains coin Lithium batteries. If swallowed or placed in
the nose or ears, these batteries can cause suffocation, serious
injury or death.

Keep the remote control transmitter as well as any new or used
batteries out of sight and out of reach of small children! If the
battery compartment does not close properly, stop using the
remote control transmitter and keep it away from small children!
If you suspect ingestion or insertion in ear or nose, please
immediately consult a doctor as these batteries can cause serious
internal chemical burn in just a couple of hours and also lead to
death.

Do not open, deform or make improper use of batteries, as this
could result in the leakage of hazardous chemical substances.
Replacing the batteries with a wrong type or mixing different
battery types (eg used batteries with new batteries, Lithium
batteries with Carbon or Alkaline batteries) may cause explosion.
Do not short-circuit positive and negative terminals, do not attempt
to recharge primary batteries, do not throw batteries into fire.
Dispose of used batteries in conformity with the local waste
recycling regulations, never dispose of them with house waste.

NO DIY WARNING

It is essential that the installation, maintenance and servicing of the
equipment are performed in a workmanlike manner by skilled and/or
authorized technical personnel.

Environmental

Removable batteries

Directive 2012/19/EU on waste electrical and electronic
equipment (WEEE) - applicable in the European Union and other
European countries with differentiated collection services

This symbol present on the product or the packaging indicates that
the product must not be disposed of with other domestic waste.
Dispose of the waste equipment by delivering it to the authorized
recycling center for electric and electronic waste. The differentiated
collection and recycling of the waste equipment will serve to conserve
natural resources and ensure that the product is recycled in such as
way as to protect the environment and health of people. For further
information on where to deposit the equipment for recycling, contact
the relevant authorities in your city, the service for waste disposal or
the retailer from which you purchased the product.



Non-removable batteries

Directive 2006/66/EC on batteries and accumulators and
waste batteries and accumulators

This symbol indicates that the product contains an integrated battery
which is subject to the European Directive 2006/66/EU and cannot
therefore be disposed of normal household waste. It is advisable

to take the appliance to a collection point or a service center where
a technician will take care of removing the battery. Inquire about
the recycling system in force for electrical and electronic products,
and on the batteries in the area where you want to dispose of the
product. Follow local regulations and never dispose of the product
and batteries with normal household waste. The correct disposal of
batteries and products that can no longer be used helps to prevent
environmental pollution and possible damage to health.

DOWNLOAD OF DIGITAL MANUALS:

Vodafone is committed to reduce the use of natural resources. Help
us preserve them, downloading digital full manuals from the following
web addresses:

INSTALLATION MANUALS:
https://automotive.professionalarea.vodafone.com (restricted, register
to obtain access credentials)

USER MANUALS:

automotive.vodafone.com

Italian

Dichiarazione di Conformita - Centralina Telematica tipo
1ICD49 / 2149

Con la presente, Vodafone Automotive SpA dichiara che le
apparecchiature radio di tipo ICD49 sono conformi alla Direttiva
2014/53/EU e alle UK Radio Equipment Regulations 2017. I testi
completi delle Dichiarazioni di Conformita EU e UK sono disponibili
all'indirizzo web sottoindicato:

automotive.vodafone.com

Il dispositivo pOI‘ta i seguenti marchi: l l I : : E
C n

11 dispositivo ha I seguenti parametri RF:

GSM/UMTS: 900/1800 MHz for GSM, 900/2100 MHz (FDD 1/VIII)
for UMTS;

Power class 4 for GSM 900, power class 1 for GSM 1800 and power
class 3 for UMTS;

GPS: frequency 1575 MHz ; 72 channels; bands GPS L1C/A, SBAS
L1C/A, QZSS L1C/A, QZSS L1

SAIF, GLONASS L10OF, BeiDou B11, Galileo E1B/C.

Ricevitore telecomando: 433,920MHz

Nota per I'installazione: per evitare I'esposizione personale ai campi
elettromagnetici, la distanza tra il dispositivo e il corpo degli occupanti
del veicolo deve essere superiore a 0,2m.

Regulatory Information
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Dichiarazione di Conformita - Driver card tipo 2781

Con la presente, Vodafone Automotive SpA dichiara che le
apparecchiature radio di tipo 2781 sono conformi alla Direttiva
2014/53/EU e alle UK Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 . I testi
compled delle Dichiarazioni di Conformita EU e UK sono disponibili
all’indirizzo web sottoindicato:

automotive.vodafone.com

I dispositivi portano I seguenti marchi: I 'I :
C

I dispositivi hanno i seguenti parametri RF: 2781 433,92 MHz/-30
dBm.

Produttore: Vodafone Automotive SpA, via Astico 41, 21100 Varese,
Ttaly Tel. + 39 332 825111

Importatore UK: Vodafone Automotive UK, Shuttleworth House, 21

Bridgewater Close, Network 65 Business Park, Hapton, Burnley, BB11
5TE (GB) Tel. + 44 (0) 1282 473700

-E Sicurezza

AWVISO BATTERIE A PULSANTE

11 telecomando (opzionale) di questo dispositivo contiene batterie a
pulsante al Litio. Se ingerite o introdotte nel naso o nelle orecchie,
queste batterie possono provocare soffocamento, gravi lesioni o
morte.

Mantenete il telecomando e le batterie nuove o usate fuori dalla
vista e dalla portata dei bambini! Se il comparto batterie non si
chiude correttamente, sospendete I'uso del telecomando e tenetelo
fuori dalla portata dei bambini!

Se sospettate ingestione o introduzione in naso o bocca, consultate
immediatamente un medico, perche queste batterie possono
provocare ustioni chimiche interne molto gravi e portare al decesso
in solo un paio di ore.

Non aprite, non deformate e non fate alcun uso improprio delle
batterie, perche questo potrebbe provocare la perdita di sostanze
chimiche pericolose.

La sostituzione delle batterie con un tipo errato o I'abbinamento di
tipi diversi (ad esempio batterie usate con batterie nuove oppure
batterie al Litio con batterie al Carbonio o Alcaline) puo provocare
esplosione.

Non cortocircuitate I terminali positivo e negativo, non cercate di
ricaricare batterie primarie, non gettate nel fuoco.

Smaltite le batterie esauste in conformita con le disposizioni locali
per il riciclaggio, non smaltitele mai con i rifiuti domestici.




AWVISO INSTALLAZIONE/MANUTENZIONE A CURA DI
OPERATORE PROFESSIONALE

E’ essenziale che I'installazione, la manutenzione e I’assistenza siano
fatte ad arte da personale tecnico qualificato e/o autorizzato.

Ambiente

Batterie removibili

Direttiva 2012/19/EU sui rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche
ed elettroniche (RAEE) - applicabile nell’Unione Europea e in
altri paesi europei con servizi di raccolta differenziata -
Questo simbolo presente sul prodotto o sulla sua confezione indica
che il prodotto non deve essere smaltito assieme agli altri rifiuti
domestici. Smaltire le apparecchiature di scarto consegnandole al
centro raccolta autorizzata per riciclo dei rifiuti elettrici ed elettronici.
La raccolta differenziata ed il riciclo degli apparecchi di scarto servira
a conservare le risorse naturali ed a garantire che il prodotto sia

riciclato in modo da salvaguardare I'ambiente e la salute delle persone.

Per maggiori informazioni su dove depositare le apparecchiature per
il riciclo, contattare gli ent preposti della propria citta, il servizio per
lo smaltimento dei rifiuti o il rivenditore da cui avete acquistato il
prodotto.

Batterie non removibili

Direttiva 2006/66/EC relativa a pile e accumulatori e ai rifiuti
di pile e accumulatori

Questo simbolo indica che il prodotto contiene una batteria integrata
soggetta alla Direttiva Europea 2006/66 /EC e non possono quindi
essere smaltiti con i normali rifiuti domestici. Si consiglia di portare
l'apparecchio un punto di raccolta o un centro di assistenza dove

un tecnico si occupera della rimozione della batteria. Informarsi sul
sistema di riciclaggio in vigore per i prodotti elettrici ed elettronici,

e sulle batterie nella zona in cui si desidera smaltire il prodotto.
Attenersi alle normative locali e non smaltire mai il prodotto e

le batterie con i normali rifiuti domestici. Il corretto smaltimento
delle batterie e dei prodotti non piu utilizzabili aiuta a prevenire
I'inquinamento ambientale e possibili danni alla salute.

DOVE SCARICARE | MANUALI DIGITALI:

Vodafone ¢ impegnata a ridurre I'utilizzo delle risorse naturali. Aiutaci
a preservarle scaricando i manuali completi in forma digitale dai
seguenti indirizzi web:

MANUALI DI INSTALLAZIONE:

https://automotive.professionalarea.vodafone.com (area riservata,
effettuare la registrazione)

MANUALI DI UTILIZZO:

automotive.vodafone.com

Regulatory Information
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Uygunluk Beyani
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Tip/model: I1cD49
Versiyon/parca numarasi: 2149
e
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e e o
20145370 Avupa
e EN 3014891 %.2.1.1, EN 3014893 .2.1.0,
EN 201485-19 1.2.1.0, EN 30148952 .1.1.0
Givenic: EN 60950-1:2006 + AT12010 + A11:2009 + A12:2011 +AZ2013
Saghk: EN 62311:2008
Radyo Spektrumu: EN 301511 v.12.5.1, EN 301 908-1 V11.1.1, EN 301 908-2 V11.1.1,

EN 303413 v.2.1.1, EN 3002202 v.3.1.1

€

Varese, 12 Haziran 2018

(2}
Che Naraine-icra Kurulu Baskani

Vodafone Automotive SpA
p. Soc.€ 11,647,352 .
R IPA TMO0A07350124
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[

Dari Pars- O Onay Uzman

Yon ve koordinasyon Kaptt ve anaofs

Tamamen sahip olunan yon Yia stco 41

ve kordinasyona tabi ik 21100 Varese-talla

Vodafone Globa Enterprse L. 4390332825 111
P90 22005

©2015 Vodafone Automotive $pA, Tam haklan sakir.

UAE

Telecom Equipment Registration Certificate
e oo B3
(Ll slaze])
Authorization Number : ER91280/20

Name of Registered Dealer : VODAFONE AUTOMOTIVE SPA

Product Details Skl Jeolis
Equipment Name : IcD4g el ol
Model : 2149 o)
Manufacturer : Vodafone Automotive SpA + danadl 5,201

Applied Standard and/or Network Interfaces and/or Radio Services Spectrum Usage for which this authorization applies.
Comments :

‘This Type Approval certficate does not grant any authorization to use the approved equipment to offer Regulated
Activities to others and restricted to private use only. The approved equipment shall not be incorporated in any
Regulated Activities that needs Authorization or License as per the defintion in the Federal Law by Decree No. 3 of
2003 (the Telecommunications Law).

Authorization

ol By Byl B2y YL 056 el Uy
I Gkl 5 il Bl by 200 5y 01 S

e 5, Sl ol sy e 3 s i ) U o) YL s

‘The Telecommunications Regulatory Authority, pursuant to its authority under the Federal Law by Decree No. 3 of 2003
— Telecom Law & the Executive Order of the Federal Law by Decree No. 3 of 2003 Regarding the Organization of the
Telecommunications Sector, herby authorizes the above product for the sage of specified subject to the conditions set
out overleaf, attached on the second page.

Date of Issue : 26-0ct-2020 i aoYl gt Date of Expiry 25-0ct-2023
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Blind Spot Detection Module

ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH,
Peter-Dornier-Str.10

88131 Lindau

Germany

European Union Countries

Bulgarian
OITPOCTEHA EC JEKJIAPAIIVA 3A CbOTBETCTBUE

C nacrosmoro ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH nexiapupa,

4e TO3M THI paanockopbixkernne SRR3-B e B chorBercTBHE ¢ JlupekTuna 2014/53/
EC. Hanoctausat teket Ha EC gexnapanusTa 3a CbOTBETCTBHE MOKE J1a C€
HaMepu Ha ClIe[IHUs MHTepHeT ajpec: http://continental.automotive-approvals.
com/

PalOYECTOTHATA JICHTA HIIU JICHTH, B KOSITO MIIM KOHTO paboTH
paauocbopbkeHuero: 24.05-24.25 GHz

MAaKCHMaJIHaTa PaJMO4ECTOTHA MOLIIHOCT, U3/TbUBAHA B PAJIMOYECTOTHATA JICHTA
WJIM JICHTH, B KOSITO MJIM KOUTO paboTH pagnochopbkernero.: 100mW (20 dBm)
Peak EIRP

Spanish
DECLARACION UE DE CONFORMIDAD SIMPLIFICADA

Por la presente, ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH declara que
el tipo de equipo radioeléctrico SRR3-B es conforme con la Directiva 2014/53/
UE. El texto completo de la declaracion UE de conformidad esta disponible en la
direccion Internet siguiente: http://continental.automotive-approvals.com/

Banda o bandas de frecuencia en las que opera el equipo radioeléctrico:
24.05-24.25 GHz

Potencia maxima de radiofrecuencia transmitida en la banda o bandas de
frecuencia en las que opera el equipo radioeléctrico: 100mW (20 dBm RMS
EIRP)

Czech
ZJEDNODUSENE EU PROHLASENI O SHODE

Timto ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH prohlasuje, Ze typ
radiového zafizeni SRR3-B je v souladu se smérnici 2014/53/EU. Uplné znéni
EU prohlaseni o shodé je k dispozici na této internetové adrese: http://continental.
automotive-approvals.com/

Kmitoctové pasmo (kmitoctovéa pasma), v némz (v nichz) radiové zatizeni
pracuje: 24.05-24.25 GHz

Maximalni radiofrekvenéni vykon vysilany v kmito¢tovém pasmu (v
kmitoctovych pasmech), v némz (v nichz) je radiové zafizeni provozovéano:
100mW (20 dBm RMS EIRP)

Dansih
FORENKLET EU-OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLARING

Hermed erkleerer ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH, at
radioudstyrstypen SRR3-B er i overensstemmelse med direktiv 2014/53/
EU. EU-overensstemmelseserklaringens fulde tekst kan findes pa felgende
internetadresse: http://continental.automotive-approvals.com/

Frekvensband, som radioudstyret fungerer pa: 24.05-24.25 GHz

Maksimal radiofrekvenseffekt, der udsendes i de frekvensband, som radioudstyret
fungerer pa: 100mW (20 dBm RMS EIRP)

German

VEREINFACHTE EU-KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG

Hiermit erklart ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH, dass der
Funkanlagentyp SRR3-B der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollstindige
Text der EU-Konformititserkldrung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse
verfiigbar: http://continental.automotive-approvals.com/

Das Frequenzband oder die Frequenzbénder, in dem bzw. denen die Funkanlage
betrieben wird: 24.05-24.25 GHz

Die in dem Frequenzband oder den Frequenzbindern, in dem bzw. denen die



Funkanlage betrieben wird, abgestrahlte maximale Sendeleistung: 100mW (20
dBm RMS EIRP)

Estonian

LIHTSUSTATUD ELI VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON

Kéesolevaga deklareerib ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH, et
kédesolev raadioseadme tiitip SRR3-B vastab direktiivi 2014/53/EL nduetele. ELi
vastavusdeklaratsiooni téielik tekst on kéttesaadav jargmisel internetiaadressil:
http://continental.automotive-approvals.com/

Sagedusriba(d), millel raadioseade todtab: 24.05-24.25 GHz

Raadioseadme toosagedus(t)el edastatav maksimaalne saatevoimsus: 100mW (20
dBm RMS EIRP)

Greek
ATIAOYXTEYMENH AHAQYH YYMMOP®QYHY EE

Me mv nopovca o/ ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH, dnAdvet
ot 0 padrogEonitopog SRR3-B manpoi v odnyio 2014/53/EE. To mhnpeg
keipevo g MAwong cuppdpewong EE dwtibetat oty akdrovbn 16tocerida 6to
Sadiktvo: http:/continental.automotive-approvals.com/

Ot {dveg ovyvomtmv oTig omoieg Aettovpyet o padtoe&omhionds': 24.05-24.25
GHz

N HEYLOTN PASIONAEKTPIKY 1GYVG OTIS LDVEG GUYVOTHTMV GTIG OTOiES Aettovpyei o
padoggomhonoc: 100mW (20 dBm RMS EIRP)

English

SIMPLIFIED EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby, ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH declares that the
radio equipment type SRR3-B is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The
full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet
address: http://continental.automotive-approvals.com/

Frequency band(s) in which the radio equipment operates: 24.05-24.25 GHz

Maximum radio-frequency power transmitted in the frequency band(s) in which
the radio equipment operates: 100mW (20 dBm RMS EIRP)

French
DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE SIMPLIFIEE

Le soussigné, ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH, déclare que
I’équipement radioélectrique du type SRR3-B est conforme a la directive 2014/53/
UE. Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de conformité est disponible a I’adresse
internet suivante : http://continental.automotive-approvals.com/

Bandes de fréquences utilisées par 1’équipement radioélectrique : 24.05-24.25
GHz

Puissance de radiofréquence maximale transmise sur les bandes de fréquences
utilisées par I’équipement radioélectrique : 100mW (20 dBm RMS EIRP)

Croation
POJEDNOSTAVLJENA EU IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI

ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH ovime izjavljuje da je radijska
oprema tipa SRR3-B u skladu s Direktivom 2014/53/EU. Cjeloviti tekst EU izjave
o sukladnosti dostupan je na sljedecoj internetskoj adresi:: http://continental.
automotive-approvals.com/

Frekvencijski pojas (frekvencijski pojasi) u kojem (kojima) radijska oprema radi:
24.05-24.25 GHz

Najveca radiofrekvencijska snaga koja se prenosi u frekvencijskom pojasu
(frekvencijskim pojasima) u kojem (kojima) radijska oprema radi: 100mW (20
dBm RMS EIRP)

Italian

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA UE SEMPLIFICATA

11 fabbricante, ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH, dichiara che
il tipo di apparecchiatura radio SRR3-B ¢ conforme alla direttiva 2014/53/UE.
Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE ¢ disponibile al seguente
indirizzo Internet: http://continental.automotive-approvals.com/

Bande di frequenza di funzionamento dell’apparecchiatura radio: 24.05-24.25
GHz

Regulatory Information
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Massima potenza a radiofrequenza trasmessa nelle bande di frequenza in cui opera
I’apparecchiatura radio: 100mW (20 dBm RMS EIRP)

Latvian

VIENKARSOTA ES ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA

Ar 80 ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH deklaré, ka radioiekarta
SRR3-B atbilst Direktivai 2014/53/ES. Pilns ES atbilstibas deklaracijas teksts ir
pieejams $ada interneta vietné: http://continental.automotive-approvals.com/

Frekvencu joslu(-as), kura(-as) radioiekartas darbojas: 24.05-24.25 GHz

Frekvencu josla(-as), kura(-as) darbojas radioiekartas, maksimalo parraidita
signala jaudu.: 100mW (20 dBm RMS EIRP)

Lithunian
SUPAPRASTINTA ES ATITIKTIES DEKILLARACIJA

AS, ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH, patvirtinu, kad radijo
irenginiy tipas SRR3-B atitinka Direktyva 2014/53/ES. Visas ES atitikties
deklaracijos tekstas prieinamas §iuo interneto adresu: http://continental.
automotive-approvals.com/

Dazniy juosta (-os), kurioje (-iose) veikia radijo jrenginiai: 24.05-24.25 GHz

Didziausia radijo dazniy galia, perduodama toje (tose) dazniy juostoje (-ose),
kurioje (-iose) veikia radijo jrenginiai: 100mW (20 dBm RMS EIRP)

Hungarian
EGYSZERUSITETT EU-MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT

ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH igazolja, hogy a SRR3-B
tipusu radidberendezés megfelel a 2014/53/EU iranyelvnek. Az EU-megfelel§ségi
nyilatkozat teljes szovege elérhetd a kovetkezo internetes cimen:: http:/
continental.automotive-approvals.com/

Az(ok) a frekvenciasav(ok), amely(ek)en a radioberendezés mitkodik: 24.05—
24.25 GHz

Az abban a frekvenciasavban vagy azokban a frekvenciasavokban tovabbitott
maximalis jelerdsség, amely(ek)ben a radioberendezés tizemel: 100mW (20 dBm
RMS EIRP)

Maltese
DIKJARAZZJONI SSIMPLIFIKATA TA’ KONFORMITA TAL-UE

B’dan, ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH, niddikjara li dan it-tip
ta’ taghmir tar-radju SRR3-B huwa konformi mad-Direttiva 2014/53/UE. It-test
kollu taddikjarazzjoni ta’ konformita tal-UE huwa disponibbli f’dan l-indirizz tal-
Internet li gej: http://continental.automotive-approvals.com/

Il-medda/meded tal-frekwenza li jahdem fihom it-taghmir tar-radju: 24.05-24.25
GHz

Il-potenza massima tal-frekwenza tar-radju trazmessa fil-medda/meded tal-
frekwenza li jahdem fihom it-taghmir tar- radju: 100mW (20 dBm RMS EIRP)

Dutch
VEREENVOUDIGDE EU-CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING

Hierbij verklaar ik, ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH, dat het
type radioapparatuur SRR3-B conform is met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige
tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring kan worden geraadpleegd op het
volgende internetadres: http://continental.automotive-approvals.com/

Frequentieband(en) waarin de radioapparatuur functioneert: 24.05-24.25 GHz

Maximaal radiofrequent vermogen uitgezonden in de frequentieband(en) waarin
de radioapparatuur functioneert: 100mW (20 dBm RMS EIRP)

Polish
UPROSZCZONA DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI UE

ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH niniejszym o$wiadcza, ze typ
urzadzenia radiowego SRR3-B jest zgodny z dyrektywa 2014/53/UE. Pelny tekst
deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostgpny pod nastgpujacym adresem internetowym:
http://continental.automotive-approvals.com/

Zakresu(-6w) czgstotliwosci, w ktorym (ktorych) pracuje urzadzenie radiowe:
24.05-24.25 GHz

Maksymalnej mocy czgstotliwosci radiowej emitowanej w zakresie(-ach)
czgstotliwoscei, w ktorym (ktorych) pracuje urzadzenie radiowe: 100mW (20 dBm
RMS EIRP)



Portuguese
DECLARACAO UE DE CONFORMIDADE SIMPLIFICADA

O(a) abaixo assinado(a) ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH
declara que o presente tipo de equipamento de radio SRR3-B esta em
conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto integral da declaragao de
conformidade esta disponivel no seguinte endereco de Internet: http://continental.
automotive-approvals.com/

A(s) banda(s) de frequéncias em que o equipamento de radio funciona: 24.05—
24.25 GHz

A poténcia maxima de radiofrequéncias transmitida na(s) banda(s) de frequéncias
em que o equipamento de radio funciona: 100mW (20 dBm RMS EIRP)
Romanian

DECLARATIA UE DE CONFORMITATE SIMPLIFICATA

Prin prezenta, ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH declara ca

tipul de echipamente radio SRR3-B este in conformitate cu Directiva 2014/53/
UE. Textul integral al declaratiei UE de conformitate este disponibil la urmatoarea
adresa internet: http://continental.automotive-approvals.com/

Banda (benzile) de frecvente in care functioneaza echipamentul radio: 24.05—
24.25 GHz

Puterea maxima de radiofrecventa transmisa in banda (benzile) de frecvente in
care functioneaza echipamentul radio: 100mW (20 dBm RMS EIRP)
Slovakian

ZJEDNODUSENE EU VYHLASENIE O ZHODE

ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH tymto vyhlasuje, Ze radiové
zariadenie typu SRR3-B je v sulade so smernicou 2014/53/EU. Uplné EU
vyhlasenie o zhode je k dispozicii na tejto internetovej adrese: http://continental.
automotive-approvals.com/

Frekvencéné pasmo resp. pasma, v ktorych radiové zariadenie pracuje: 24.05—
24.25 GHz

Maximalny vysokofrekvenény vykon prenasany vo frekvenénom pasme, resp.
pasmach, v ktorych radiové zariadenie pracuje: 100mW (20 dBm RMS EIRP)

Slovenian
POENOSTAVLJIENA IZJAVA EU O SKIL.ADNOSTI

ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH potrjuje, da je tip radijske
opreme SRR3-B skladen z Direktivo 2014/53/EU. Celotno besedilo izjave EU
o skladnosti je na voljo na naslednjem spletnem naslovu: http://continental.
automotive-approvals.com/

Frekvencni pas ali pasovi, na katerih deluje radijska oprema: 24.05-24.25 GHz
Najvecja energija za radijsko frekvenco, preneseno po frekvenénem pasu ali
pasovih, na katerih radijska oprema deluje: 100mW (20 dBm RMS EIRP)
Finnish

YKSINKERTAISTETTU EU-VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS

ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH vakuuttaa, ettd
radiolaitetyyppi SRR3-B on direktiivin 2014/53/EU mukainen. EU-
vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen tdysimittainen teksti on saatavilla seuraavassa
internetosoitteessa: http://continental.automotive-approvals.com/

Radiotaajuudet, joilla radiolaite toimii: 24.05-24.25 GHz

Suurin mahdollinen l&hetysteho radiotaajuuksilla, joilla radiolaite toimii: 100mW
(20 dBm RMS EIRP)

Swedish

FORENKLAD EU-FORSAKRAN OM OVERENSSTAMMELSE

Hérmed forsakrar ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH att denna
typ av radioutrustning SRR3-B 6verensstimmer med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den
fullstédndiga texten till EU-forsdakran om Gverensstimmelse finns pé foljande
webbadress: http://continental.automotive-approvals.com/

Det eller de frekvensband ddr radioutrustningen arbetar: 24.05-24.25 GHz

Den maximala radiofrekvenseffekt som 6verfors inom det eller de frekvensband
dér radioutrustningen arbetar: 100mW (20 dBm RMS EIRP)
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EFTA Countries

Icelandic
EINFOLDUD ESB SAMREMISYFIRLYSING

Hér med lysir ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH pvi yfir, ad
fjarskiptabiinadurinn ad gerd SRR3-B er i samraemi vid tilskipun 2014/53/ ESB.
Textinn i fullri lengd um Samraemisyfirlysingu ESB er adgengilegur 4 eftirfarandi
veffangi: http://continental.automotive-approvals.com/

Bandbreidd(ir), sem fjarskiptabunadurinn starfar i: 24.05-24.25 GHz

Hamarks fjarskiptationi sendistyrkleika i bandbreiddinni/bandbreiddunum sem
fjarskiptabiinadurinn starfar i:

100mW (20 dBm RMS EIRP)

Norwegian
FORENKLET EU-ERKLARING OM SAMSVAR

Herved erklerer ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH at
radioutstyret type SRR3-B er i samsvar med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den
fullstendige teksten til EU-samsvarserklaringen er tilgjengelig pa folgende
internettadresse:

http://continental.automotive-approvals.com/
Frekvensband som radioutstyret opererer i:
24.05-24.25 GHz

Maksimal radiofrekvenseffekt som sendes i frekvensbandene der radioutstyret
opererer:

100mW (20dBm RMS EIRP)
Custom Union Agreement between EU and Turkey

Turkish
BASITLESTIRILMIS AB UYGUNLUK BEYANI

Isbu belge ile, ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH sirketi SRR3-B
tipi radyo ekipmaninin 2014/53/AB sayil1 direktife uygun oldugunu beyan eder.

AB uygunluk beyaninin tam metni asagidaki Internet adresinde mevcuttur: http:/
continental.automotive-approvals.com/

Radyo cihazinin ¢alistigi frekans bandi/bantlart: 24.05-24.25 GHz

Radyo ekipmaninin ¢alistig1 frekans bandinda/bantlarinda iletilen maksimum
radyo frekansi giicii:

100mW (20 dBm RMS EIRP)
Additional languages: Albanian, Bosnian, Macedonian

Albanian
DEKLARATA E THIESHTUAR E KONFORMITETIT E BE-SE

Népérmjet kétij dokumenti, “ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH”
deklaron se radiopajisja e 1lojit SRR3-B &shté né pajtim me direktivén 2014/53/
BE. Teksti i ploté i deklaratés sé¢ konformitetit t¢ BE-s¢ disponohet né adresén e
méposhtme té internetit:

http://continental.automotive-approvals.com/
Brezat e frekuencés né té cilat punon radiopajisja:
24.05-24.25 GHz

Fuqia maksimale e radiofrekuencés e transmetuar né brezat e frekuencés né t&
cilat punon radiopajisja:

100mW (20 dBm RMS EIRP)

Bosnian
POJEDNOSTAVLIENA EU 1ZJAVA O USKLADENOSTI

Ovim putem kompanija ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH
potvrduje da je tip radio opreme SRR3-B u skladu s Direktivom 2014/53/EU.
Cjelokupni tekst EU izjave o uskladenosti je dostupan na sljedecoj web adresi:

http://continental.automotive-approvals.com/
Frekvencijski pojasevi na kojima funkcionira radio oprema:
24.05-24.25 GHz

Maksimalna snaga radiofrekvencije koja se prenosi putem frekvencijskih pojaseva



na kojima funkcionira radio oprema:
100mW (20dBm RMS EIRP)

Macedonian

TIOEJHOCTABEHA JTEKJIAPAITUJA 3A COOBPASHOCT HA EY

ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH wu3jaByBa aexa paguo
onpemara o1 Tunior SRR3-B e Bo coobpasHoct co upekruara 2014/53/EV.
Ienocuuor TekeT Ha Jlekinapanujara 3a coobpasnoct Ha EY e rocranen Ha
ClleIHAaTa HHTEPHeT-aJpeca:

http://continental.automotive-approvals.com/
DPEKBEHTHO M0JIE(Mba) BO KOU Paano onpemara QyHKIHOHKpa:
24.05-24.25 GHz

MakcumanHa MOKHOCT Ha paano(peKBeHIHja Koja ce MPEeHecyBa BO
(pexBeHTHOTO 10NIe(HIba) BO KOU PaJHo onpeMara (yHKIHOHUpA:

100mW (20dBm RMS EIRP)

Argentina

IE C-17954

Australia

Brazil

® ANATEL

01741-15-08699

Este equipamento ndo tem direito a prote¢do contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo
pode causar interferéncia em sistemas devidamente autorizados.
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Canada

IC: 4135A-SRR3B

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s).
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Industrie Canada applicables
aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L’exploitation est autorisée aux deux
conditions suivantes :

(1) ’appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et

(2) I’appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le
brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre le fonctionnement.

Radiofrequency radiation exposure Information:

This equipment complies with IC radiation exposure limits set forth for an
uncontrolled environment.

This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance of 20 cm
between the radiator and your body.

This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other
antenna or transmitter.

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux rayonnements IC
établies pour un environnement non contr6lé. Cet équipement doit étre installé et
utilisé avec un minimum de 20 cm de distance entre la source de rayonnement et
votre corps.

Indonesia
92699/SDPPI/2023
(O 0]
3 13431
=

Israele

90 IO PEAT RITIUD 1WA WY IR T DWW RM RN
nroinTan e vwann. Y900 0 e naim. nenn nioiN neuan N
NDOIN NOYOK W2NY MI0INT IeaEn. K92 n7AT N TIwn
TIP3 WD TIYNDNT RrBIinTN.

Malaysia

!
ICNC
ABCDI12345678
Mexico
Certificado de homologacion: RLVCOSR15-0904
Continental SRR3-B

Este equipo opera a titulo secundario, consecuentemente, debe aceptar
interferencias perjudiciales incluyendo equipos de la misma clase y puede no
causar interferencias a sistemas operando a titulo primario.

New Zealand



i,

Russia South Africa

EAL

Hacrosimum ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH, Peter-

TA-2015/444

Dornier-Strasse 10, 88131 Lindau, Germany 3assisier, uto nanubiii SRR3-B Taiwan

COOTBETCTBYET OCHOBHBIM TPEOOBAHHSAM U APYTMM COOTBETCTBYIOIIMM

nonoxxeHusiM J{upext. C opuruHanbHOI nekaapanieil COOTBETCTBHS MOKHO BE

03HAKOMHUTBCSI 110 ClIejytoniei cepuike http://continental.automotive-approvals. R EEsE rEhEMEEN BT 405, BitfETRE

com/ HFHEEREHE, MAERRERGH 2 HERDEE.

nmana3ol gactot 24.05-24.25 GHz I'T ENERFARN . FRTHEERNT 2R TES ZNE ERR

MakcumainbHas BeixogHast MouHocTs 100mW (20dBm RMS EIRP) AT RRRE EUAER EREERT RS BERER.
MASEEE BEREEAEER2 SR TRE. EhEHER

Singapore BATZALEERIR, HEREMATEREMEERIENZ
T

Complies with Thailand
IMDA Standards
DA105877

Dealer Registration Number

064108 NBTC 10, ASTO06-16-X1XK

Ital Auto Pte Ltd &

Leng Kee Road, 30 1 pdo nsrnuruasgUnsnii

Singapore, Singapore 159100 ilmmaaosRd s rnnesUWIodaiweeus nAVY,

https:77singapore.ferraridealers.com/en-GB/ 2peforivgmnnruiisiumsuaiuuimaniihasasdommuasg

contact@italauto.com.sg wA AR LR TN YL BRI
ToefarimymuonuiraEn s sAans R TRl E A
A
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United Kingdom

UK
cCA

SIMPLIFIED UK DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby, ADC Automotive Distance Control Systems GmbH declares that the radio
equipment type SRR3-B is in compliance with UK Radio Equipment Regulations
2017 (as amended by UK SI 2019/969). The full text of the UK declaration

of conformity is available at the following internet address: http://continental.
automotive-approvals.com/

Frequency band(s) in which the radio equipment operates:
24.05-24.25 GHz

Maximum radio-frequency power transmitted in the frequency band(s) in which
the radio equipment operates: 100mW (20 dBm RMS EIRP)

Ferrari North Europe
275 Leigh Road
Slough, Berkshire, SL1 4HF, UK

USA
Model: SRR3-B
FCC ID: OAYARSRR3B

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation.

Vietnam

ICT




TPMS

Huf Baolong Electronics Bretten GmbH

Gewerbestrape 40

75015 Bretten

Germany

Component name::
TPMS Sensor S3.8 433 MHz model TSSRE4Dg
TPMS Sensor S5.02 (G5M) 433 MHz model TSSRE4A
TPMS ECU E6.2 433 MHz model TSSSG4G6b
TPMS ECU ES5.5 (G5 compact HO6) 433 MHz model TSSSG4G5b
TPMS Sensor S5.03 433MHz model TSSRE4Uf

Europe
Hereby, Huf Baolong Electronics Bretten GmbH declares that the radio equipment
TPMS Sensor S3.8 433 MHz model TSSRE4Dg
TPMS Sensor S5.02 (G5M) 433 MHz model TSSRE4A
TPMS ECU E6.2 433 MHz model TSSSG4G6b
TPMS ECU ES5.5 (G5 compact H06) 433 MHz model TSSSG4G5b
TPMS Sensor S5.03 433MHz model TSSRE4Uf

are in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration
of conformity is available at the following internet Address: http://www.huf-
group.com/eudoc.

Taiwan
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Radio Module (NIT6P)

ART S.p.A. Japan

Vocabolo Pischiello, 20

Passignano sul Trasimeno (PG) m:r'f’:::ﬂ is E':‘;“:’F‘:P:a::m to the Japanese Radio Law

Italy This device should not be modified {otherwise the granted desigratlon nusber

will become invalid)
. FER, lk_ﬂl:'ﬂﬂﬁﬁm.ﬂﬂiﬂimﬂm&tlﬂ TEYEY. ROES;
Brazil ST IREMML

EUSOMBRRESATOEY. (BSEAFSLLFRGELYET. )

® ANATEL

09321-20-12584

Component name: NIT6P

Malaysia

China M:MC

CMIIT ID: 2020AJ14242 HIDF17000090
Indonesia Morocco
AGREE PAR L'ANRT MAROC

73108/SDPPI/2021
— Numéro d'agrément : MR_22079_ANRT_2020
Date d'agrément : 21_02_2020
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United Kingdom

UK
CA

Hereby, ART S.P.A declares that the radio equipment type [Infotainment System
Control Unit with W-Lan, Bluetooth,GPS and Radio Brodcasting Function] is in
compliance with the radio regulation 2017. The full text of the UK declaration of
conformity is available at the following internet address: https://www.artgroup-
spa.com/ce-declaration-of-conformity-ferrari-nit6p/

Vietham

ICT



Radio Module (NITA2B) Australia

ART S.p.A.
Vocabolo Pischiello, 20
Passignano sul Trasimeno (PG) Supplier's decinrtion of conformity __*‘; l %

Italy o g iy | ] e i

Component name: NITA2B

b s by g b

ey S r— e & ymar o

[ChemeE nes Py iTe |

L |

e g o
W‘

e 3 L3 T3

(LIS BT, SWDREY

ALETRAZIA

e 000
BN s - 00 Pagm b T e Pt e AS WTARE

m



Pty it g i 4w e e F

Froia®
[
g RAT
e rETAZE
e =
achin -

- --.ihl—----“---_---ullq.l|-|IiillI T H-ﬁ:-l-—m--tn-mﬁ—-—h L

P 1 AR Bt A8 Ly B L P ity b R

s - e | m——— o o T ——

[em sacozaameant

ASIIA Masiooormmuncaionn (o Mengs Deviom | Starderds B 14
ALA
(Tosl roport 200700 1371020 ZEOITO61-27 WM, ZF0FT001 SBEIA-0, 2200700 12081 2-0, ZZ00Te 1201 12-)

[Tt oy L Lot oot

e i S e B o -—:“—n [ R -
wary

e

L T e bl SR P —

{ Corphancn Tiea Py Lbg
- e RTMA e s, m s e
L bl [ty
- o e
-
T . i B avs i ke o e,

T o i e P e g
e e g m—y S S o e s S s i

-
I s T —— ]
i a1
= S | b T4 o i b 555 o
[N
. [ae— ] .
T e—— et 7
P AT S A, e 3 Py
A,
] [Hp——
e Ty
ik

- g P ar e e Sk A R

Indonesia

PEMERINTAH REPUBLIK INDONESIA

PERIZINAN BERUSAHA UNTUK MENUNJANG KEGIATAN USAHA
SERTIFIKAT ALAT DAN/ATAU PERANGKAT TELEKOMUNIKASI
PB-UMKU: 022010770204900000001

Pemerintah Republik Indonesia menerbitkan Perizinan Berusaha Untuk Menunjang Ke
merupakan Sertifikat Alat dan/atau Perangkat Telekomunikasi kepada Pelaku Usaha berikut

tan Usaha (PB-UMKU), yang

1. Nama Pelaku Usaha : PT EUROKARS PRIMA UTAMA

2. Nomor Induk Berusaha (NIB) + 0220107702049

3. Alamat Kantor + Jalan Proklamasi nomor 36 A, , Kota Adm. Jakarta Pusat, Provinsi DKI
Jakarta
Kode Pos: 10320

4. Status Penanaman Modal + Penanaman Modal Dalam Negeri (PMDN)

5. Kode Kiasifikasi Baku Lapangan Usaha : 45301 - Perdagangan Besar Suku Cadang Dan Aksesori Mobil
Indonesia (KBLI)
6. Lokasi Usaha :Jalan Proklamasi Nomor 36 A DesalKelurahan Pegangsaan, Kec.
Menteng, Kota Adm. Jakarta Pusat, Provinsi DKI Jakarta
Kode Pos: 10320

Telah memenuhi persyaratan:
1. Persyaratan umum:

a. Laporan Hasil Uji (LHU) atau test report yang i negeri yang telah ditetapkan atau balai uji
luar negeri yang diakui oleh menteri yang menyelenggara-kan urusan pemerintahan di bidang komunikasi dan
informatika;

b. Knis erangkat

c. deklarasi kesesuaian (leinman of Conformity) tekni ikasi yang

ditandatangani oleh pemohor
d.

i yang data merek dan model tipe Alat dan/atau
perangkat telekomunikasi;
e. menyatakan bahwa data dan dokumen yang disampaikan adalah benar dan valid; dan
1. melunasi biaya seriiikat alat dan/atau perangkat telekomunikasi
2. Persyaratan khusus:

1. Khusus untuk alat dan/atau perangkat telekomunikasi berupa penguat sinyal (repeater/booster) sistem komumkasn

bergerak seluler, kerja sama dengan indonesia;
2. khusus untuk alat dan/atau perangkat berupa telepon/ i i
i Indonesia yang layanan telepon/ modem satelit;

3. khusus untuk alat dan/atau perangkat telekomunikasi pesawat telepon seluler, komputer genggam, dan komputer
tablet, melampirkan surat deklarasi jaminan keamanan nterational Mobile Equipment menmy 1IMEI) dan daftar IMEI
yang Global System for sejenisi
4. khusus untuk permohonan sertifikat alat dan/atau perangkat m\ekomumkam yang diajukan oleh sadan usaha indonesia
yang ditunjuk sebagai perwakilan atau distributor resmi oleh pemilik merek yang berkedudukan di luar wilayah Negara
Kesatuan Republik Indonesia, melampirkan surat penunjukan sebagai perwakilan atau distributor resmi dari pemilik

merek:

5. khusus untuk perangkat /ang diajukan oleh pemilik merek yang
berbadan hukum Indonesia, melampirkan dokumen yang menunjukan pemenunan kshmuan peraturan perundang-
undangan yang dari menteri yang di bidang hukum
dan hak asasi manusia; dan

6. khusus untuk memenuhi ketentuan terkait perindustrian,

melampikan dokumen yang mentrjukan pemenunan kelenluan porauran perunceng-undangan yang ekt it

fan/atau perangkat

E?

.
FolasUrara Q
2

s




perindustrian.

Lampiran Perizinan Berusaha Untuk Menunjang Kegiatan Usaha ini memuat data teknis yang merupakan bagian tidak
terpisahkan dari dokumen ini. Pelaku Usaha tersebut di atas wajib menjalankan kegiatan usahanya sesuai dengan ketentuan
perundang-undangan yang berlaku.

Diterbitkan tanggal: 07 Agustus 2023
Menteri Komunikasi dan Informatika

Menteri Investasil
Kepala Badan Koordinasi Penanaman Modal,

Ditandatangani secara elektronik

Dicetak tanggal: 07 Agustus 2023

polau Usana he=t
H |u..n...u

SERTIFIKAT ALAT TELEKOMUI
LAl

Lampiran di bawah ini

PEMERINTAH REPUBLIK INDONESIA
PERIZINAN BERUSAHA UNTUK MENUNJANG KEGIATAN USAHA

INIKAS| DAN/ATAU PERANGKAT TELEKOMUNIKASI|

PB-UMKU : 0220107

i memuat data teknis Alat

i dan‘atau Perangkat :

SERTIFIKAT / CERTIFICATE
NOMOR / NUMBER : 92564/SDPP1/2023

Nama Perangkat : Nodo Info Telematico A2B Diajukan Oleh  : PT EUROKARS PRIMA UTAMA
Name of Equipment Applied by
Merek :ART Alamat : Jalan Proklamasi nomor 36 A
Trade Mark Address
Tipe :NITA2B PLG ID 113431
Tipe Gilonts ID.
Buatan : ltaly Tanggal Terbit : 07 Agustus 2023
Country of Origin o s
Referensi :PERDIRJEN SDPPI NOMOR : 2 TAHUN 2019, PERDIRJEN SDPPI NOMOR : 161 TAHUN 2019
Reference
Frekuensi Kerja :WLAN24 Gz Frokuensi :2.4 GHz -2.4835 GHz

WLAN 24 GHz Daya Pancar : < 500 mWait
Oporalhg FEQUecs WiANS1GH: P 5150 Gz 5250 Ghe

WLANS 1 GHz Daya Panca : <200 mWatt

WLAN 52 GHz F 5250 GHz - 5350 GHz

WLAN 52 GHz Daya Pancar : <200 mWatt

WLAN 5.8 GHz Frekuensi  :5.725 Gz - 5825 GHz

WLAN58 GHz Daya Pancar : < 200 mWatt

Frokuensi :2.4 Ghz - 2.4835 GHz
Blustootn Daya Pancar : < 100 mWatt
nogu
o i
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Japan

This device 1s granted: purwmt to the Japanese Radlo Law

under the grant 10 n° @ 207JBEMMY .

This device should not be modified (otherwise the granted designation numbor
will become inwvalid)

ﬂm# mut:rmzsmlmmmu#eumsuﬂ-. suna:
ﬂﬁﬂ&inatshtuat. (ARG yENEEYET., )

Malaysia

ﬂ.ﬁsl
CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Type Approval Code: RFCP/77A/0223/5(23-0555)

Application Number: SQASI/TA/23/0555

This certificate is granted to
NAZA ITALIA SDN. BHD.

LOT 3JALAN 51A/221 PETALING JAYA, 46100, PETALING JAYA, SELANGOR
It is hereby certified that
MODEL: NITA2B
MARKETING NAME: NITA2B
BRAND: ART ADVANCED SOLUTION

For device category
ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT (HYBRID AUTOMOTIVE)

Product Features:
WLAN [802.11b/g/n: 2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz, 802.11a/n/ac: 5150 MHz - 5250 MHz, 5725 MHz - 5875
MHz]

Bluetooth [2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz]

‘Approval Date: 16 February 2023 Explry Date: 15 February 2026

Certiication of

Certificate
NUR FADHILAH BINTI MUHAMMAD

Number: Chief Execuive Officer ACB PC 01
161552 SIRIM QAS Interational
B, (Company No, 410334-X) 1, . .0 Box 7035, Malayia
Telophone: 603 5544 6400 Fax: 603 5544 6810

TAGIFORI lsuo No 2Rew



CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Type Approval Code: RFCP/77A/0223/5(23-0555)

Application Number: SQASI/TA/23/0555
MODEL: NITA2B
MARKETING NAME: NITA2B
BRAND: ART ADVANCED SOLUTION
Complies to

TECHNICAL CODE
MCMC MTSFB TC T007:2020

Approval Date: 16 February 2023 Explry Date: 15 February 2026

Certificate

Number: NUR FADHILAH BINTI MUHAMMAD
: Chief Executive Officer ACBPCO1
161552 SIRIM QAS International
B, (Company No, 410594 1 Box 7035, Mataysia

ettrone: 503514540 on 5090k 5970

Morocco

| Hiodonorar 4257 100 8 7 11 bk 00 h @-
Viidiagen =313 030 0 T 20 &5
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New Zealand

RADIO SPECTRUM
MANAGEMENT
— o —
BUPPLIER'S DEGLARATION OF CONFORMITY
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South Korea

17D6-BDSI-547D-4542

FEEANAATY 4R5F 43

R of Broadcasting and C
A4z Ee AW
Trade Name or Registrant | X7 SF+A-
ANAAGAAZDD) | e 2AANEAA 0] H 227170
Fauinment Name /W
717|455} 71 )85
Equipment code LARNg
/Additional Equipment code
Awwan -

Basic Model Number

A el
Series Model Number NITAZH

Sss
i No.

R-R-3RT-NIT

R ESSRES 243

ART 8.P.A./¢
Manufacturer/Country of Origin

Eddde 2020-01-21
Date of

e
Others

S AAAE TR Assz2)2 A3l we} 55295+ FH I
Itis verified that foregoing equipment has been registered under the Clause 3, Article 58-2 of Radio
Waves Act.

20234 onth) 189} (Day)
S EER R
Dircctor General of National Radio Research Agency

* ARESEFANAANE = A FABIFEA" 3 paele) S stolo} ghch
kA el A g F5ol H42 5 Y

Thailand
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1ARANE Nnw. 10230

2. nuasduavansiaiiannauazglnig
=

)

21 &
Car Control Unit

22 @319n¥3 (brand name): wuL/§ (model):
ART NITA2B

24 w@sgIwn aniadoimuan ¥ A

nang.am. 1035-2562, A 6 uazMAKLAN N Taslsznd nand. Famaninusimsldatuansd
uaziaFadngaumaneygaliiinsldnuilunmsialy dsznia o Uit 6 Sunnaw 2562

(2400-2500MHz100mWe.i.r.p.,5

3. nammangaliznaumsiusainuies

Operation Description

EU-Type Examination Certificate

Quality Management Certificate
Declaration Letter
User Manual
Test report:
-22037061-27104-0
-22037061-28513-0
- 22037061-28514-0
- 22087658-28115-0

- MDE_UBLOX_1551_FCCh_Rev_1
- MDE_UBLOX_1551_FCCg_Rev_1

- 22037061-27103-0
- 22037061-27102-0

irp.54
We.irp.) (lasuaniiuluayanail 14 A1 vir dwdh dheen 6a)

AWe.irp.,

NI

man
G Colid

( Tanit Puenchompoo )

dildnneanny

Managing Director

16 January 2023
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Office of The National ing and T¢ ications C
B 5 I 13 (Supplier's De ion of Conformity :
SDoC)” 1Al (SDoC No) : 50030523 aefuil mo unsiAn oo
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Uszam Car infotainment Control Unit
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~Unofficial Translation-

Garuda
Office of the National and
of - Supplier's of Conformity : SDoC
(SDoC No.) : 500305-23 Date : 31 January 2023
Office of The National ing and ications Commission (NBTC) has verified the

validity of the Supplier's Declaration of Conformity (SDoC)
Of  Qman Consulting Co., Ltd.

Which is submitted the Supplier’s Declaration of Conformity on following Telecommunication
Equipment:

Registered Detail

Product: Car infotainment Control Unit
Brand Name : ART

Model: NITA2B

(signature)
Mr. Amporn Deelerdcharoen
Director of Office of i tandard and

Conditions for Supplier's Declaration of Conformity (SDoC) acceptance
1. This acknowledgement letter represents that the Supplier has made self declaration that
icati i 8rand Name and model is conformed to

above
the NBTC approval.
2. The Supplier shall not modify the i and its equi to be
different from registered specification and other registered document with NBTC.
3. The Supplier shall strictly follow with the NBTC notification regarding the Conformity
of icati i




United Kingdom

We,

UK-Declaration of Conformity

(Include in user's monual o seporate sheet)

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:
Manufacturer, ossembler, importer, or retaier

Company Name:
Address:

Phone:

ART Spa

ART Spa
Voc. Pischiello, 20

06065 Passignano sul Trasimeno (PG)
Italy

+39 335 1913597

declare under our sole responsibility that the product(s):

RADE NAME:

(GENERIC TYPE OF PRODUCT, . personal computer)

MODEL NUMBER:
Product, Type, Serial or Batch Number

Infotainment system

NITA2B

Object of D:
Further identification details

Usage i system

conforms to the EU directi (including all

Radio Regulations 2017

And are designed and manufactured with application of the harmonized standard(s):

EMC

Radio

Safety
Health

All devices carry the UKCA mark. The applied conformity assessment procedure is carried

EN 301 489-1

EN 301 489-17

EN ETSI 303 413
EN ETSI 300 328
EN ETSI 301 893
EN ETSI 303 345-2
EN ETSI 303 345-3
EN ETSI 303 345-4
EN 62368-1

EN 62311

V223
V3.24
Viii

out according to Article 41(4) and Schedule 3 of the Radio Regulations 2017.

Passignano sul Trasimeno (PG) 2023/05/08
Place Date
anufactirer
Francesco Ortix CEO
printed nome. Fanction
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Antenna Module

ASK Industries S.p.A.
Via Togliatti, 46/A - 42020 Montecavolo di Quattro Castella (RE) - Italy

http://www.askgroup.it/en/declaration-of-conformity

Equipment identification:
Vehicle antenna amplifier and receiver model/type: F173

Variants: 83858200 (866624), 83857500 (838772), 83860700 (073513971,
73513997, 73513972, 73513986, 73513996, 73513947, 73513987, 73513988,
73513991, 73513994, 73513999, 73513969, 73513949, 73513970, 73513992,
73513995, 73513993, 73513903, 73513959, 73513950, 73513931, 73513920,
73513908, 73513910, 73513905, 73513916, 73513940, 73513946)

Supply voltage: AM/FM/DAB: 7.5-9.0 V
GNSS:4.5-55V

LTE: not powered

Rated power/current: AM/FM/DAB: 30 - 90 mA
GNSS: 5-50 mA

CALEARO Antenne S.p.A.
Via Bacchiglione 49 - Z.1. Fossanigo Nord, 36033, Isola Vicentina (VI) - Italy
https://www.calearo.com/doc/RED201453EU

Equipment identification:

Conformal Antenna cod. 780xxxx - 773XXxX - 713XXxX - 767XXXX
Internal Patch cod. 775xxxx

Internal RF Box cod. 756xxxx

Rod drop Roof Antenna 77xxxxx - 790XXXX - 76XXXXX
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Wireless Charger (WCM)

Manufacturer

Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH
Becker-Goering-Strasse 16

76307 Karlsbad,

Germany

All language versions of the EU

S

English

Hereby, Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH declares that the radio
equipment type Wireless Charging Module is in compliance with Directive
2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the
following internet Address: (www.harman.com/compliance).

UK
CA

United Kingdom: Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH declares that the equipment
type Wireless Charger Module is in compliance with Radio Equipment Regulation
2017, Chapter 1, clause 6-1 and 6-2 of the Regulation. The full text of the
declaration of conformity is available at the following internet Address: http:/
www.harman.com/compliance

Frequency band(s) in which the radio equipment operates, and maximum
radio-frequency power transmitted:

No Frequency Range Power

1 120kHz 15W

2 127.7 kHz 7.5W
Manufacturer and Address:

Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH
Becker-Goering-Strasse 16
76307 Karlsbad, Germany

Local Importer and Address:

Ferrari North Europe
275 Leigh Road
Slough, Berkshire, SL1 4HF, United Kingdom
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Bulgarian

C nacrosmoro Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH nexnapupa, ue To3u
THn paguocbopwkenue Wireless Charging Module e B cborBeTcTBHE ¢ JlupekTusa
2014/53/EC. Lsmoctaust Teker Ha EC neknapanusra 3a CbOTBETCTBHE MOXKE Ja
ce HaMepH Ha CIIe[HHS HHTepHeT aapec: (wWww.harman.com/compliance).

Spanish
Por la presente, Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH declara que el tipo
de equipo radioeléctrico Wireless Charging Module es conforme con la Directiva

2014/53/UE. El texto completo de la declaracion UE de conformidad esta
disponible en la direccion Internet siguiente: (www.harman.com/compliance).

Czech

Timto Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH prohlasuje, Ze typ radiového
zafizeni Wireless Charging Module je v souladu se smérnici 2014/53/EU. Uplné
znéni EU prohlaseni o shod¢ je k dispozici na této internetové adrese: (wWww.
harman.com/compliance).

Danish:

Hermed erkleerer Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH, at
radioudstyrstypen Wireless Charging Module er i overensstemmelse med direktiv
2014/53/EU. EU-

overensstemmelseserkleringens fulde tekst kan findes pa folgende internetadresse:
(www.harman.com/compliance).

German

Hiermit erklart Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH, dass das Gerét mit
Funkfunktion Wireless Charging Module der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht.
Der vollstandige Text der EU- Konformitétserkldrung ist unter der folgenden
Internetadresse verfligbar: (www.harman.com/compliance).

Estonian:

Kéesolevaga deklareerib Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH, et
kéesolev raadioseadme tiitip Wireless Charging Module vastab direktiivi 2014/53/
EL nduetele. ELi vastavusdeklaratsiooni tdielik tekst on kittesaadav jargmisel
internetiaadressil: (www.harman.com/compliance).

Greek

Me myv napovoa o/ Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH, dnidvet 6t
o padroeEonmopdg Wireless Charging Module minpoi v odnyia 2014/53/EE.
To mhpeg keipevo g Miwong cvoppdpewong EE dwtibeton oty akdrovbn
10t00eAida 670 Sradiktvo: (Www.harman.com/compliance).

French

Le soussigné, Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH, déclare que
I’équipement radioélectrique du type Wireless Charging Module est conforme a
la directive 2014/53/UE. Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de conformité est
disponible a I’adresse internet suivante: (www.harman.com/compliance).

Avertissement: a compter du ler juillet 2020, conformément au « Décret n°2019-
1186 relatif a I’affichage du Débit d’ Absorption Spécifique des équipements radio »
(NOR : SSAP1834791D), la valeur du débit d’absorption spécifique (DAS) pour tout
équipement radio dont le rendement est supérieur a 20 mW et qui est susceptible d’étre
utilisé de maniére raisonnablement prévisible a proximité de la téte ou a une distance
inférieure ou égale a 20 cm du corps humain doit étre fourni de maniere lisible,
intelligible et visible dans le manuel d’utilisation. L’exigence n’est actuellement
applicable qu’aux appareils de téléphonie mobile, conformément au « Décret n® 2010-
1207 relatif a ’affichage du débit d’absorption spécifique des équipements terminaux
radio (NOR : SASP1011528D).

Croatian

Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH ovime izjavljuje da je radijska
oprema tipa Wireless Charging Module u skladu s Direktivom 2014/53/EU.
Cjeloviti tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na sljedecoj internetskoj
adresi: (www.harman.com/compliance).

Italian

I1 fabbricante, Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH, dichiara che il tipo
di apparecchiatura radio Wireless Charging Module ¢ conforme alla direttiva
2014/53/UE. 1l testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE ¢ disponibile
al seguente indirizzo Internet: (www.harman.com/compliance).



Latvian

Ar S0 Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH deklarg, ka radioiekarta
Wireless Charging Module atbilst Direktivai 2014/53/ES. Pilns ES atbilstibas
deklaracijas teksts ir pieejams §ada interneta vietné: (www.harman.com/
compliance).

Lithuanian:

AS, Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH, patvirtinu, kad radijo jrenginiy
tipas Wireless Charging Module atitinka Direktyva 2014/53/ES. Visas ES
atitikties deklaracijos tekstas prieinamas $iuo interneto adresu: (www.harman.
com/compliance).

Hungarian:

Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH igazolja, hogy a Wireless Charging
Module tipust radioberendezés megfelel a 2014/53/EU iranyelvnek. Az EU-
megfeleldségi nyilatkozat teljes szovege elérhetd a kovetkezd internetes cimen:
2014.5.22. L 153/104 Az Eur6pai Uni6 Hivatalos Lapja HU: (www.harman.com/
compliance).

Maltese

B’dan, Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH, niddikjara li dan it-tip ta’
taghmir tar-radju Wireless Charging Module huwa konformi mad-Direttiva
2014/53/UE. It-test kollu tad-dikjarazzjoni ta’ konformita tal-UE huwa disponibbli
f”dan l-indirizz tal-Internet li gej: (www.harman.com/compliance).

Dutch

Hierbij verklaar ik, Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH, dat het type
radioapparatuur Wireless Charging Module conform is met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU.
De volledige tekst van de EUconformiteitsverklaring kan worden geraadpleegd op
het volgende internetadres: (www.harman.com/compliance).

Polish

Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH niniejszym o$wiadcza, ze typ
urzadzenia radiowego Wireless Charging Module jest zgodny z dyrektywa
2014/53/UE. Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostepny pod nastgpujacym
adresem internetowym: (www.harman.com/compliance).

Portuguese

O(a) abaixo assinado(a) Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH declara
que o presente tipo de equipamento de radio Wireless Charging Module esta em
conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE.

O texto integral da declaracdo de conformidade esta disponivel no seguinte
enderego de Internet: (www.harman.com/compliance).

Romanian

Prin prezenta, Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH declara ca tipul de
echipamente radio

Wireless Charging Module este in conformitate cu Directiva 2014/53/UE. Textul
integral al declaratiei UE de conformitate este disponibil la urmatoarea adresa
internet: (www.harman.com/compliance).

Slovak

Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH tymto vyhlasuje, Ze radiové
zariadenie typu Wireless Charging Module je v stilade so smernicou 2014/53/EU.
Uplné EU vyhlasenie o zhode je k dispozicii na tejto internetovej adrese: (www.
harman.com/compliance).

Slovenian

Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH potrjuje, da je tip radijske opreme
Wireless Charging Module skladen z Direktivo 2014/53/EU. Celotno besedilo
izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na naslednjem spletnem naslovu: (www.
harman.com/compliance).

Finnish

Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH vakuuttaa, ettd radiolaitetyyppi
Wireless Charging Module on direktiivin 2014/53/EU mukainen. EU-
vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen tdysimittainen teksti on saatavilla seuraavassa
internetosoitteessa: (www.harman.com/compliance).

Regulatory Information
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Swedish

Hérmed forsékrar Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH att denna typ av
radioutrustning Wireless Charging Module 6verensstimmer med direktiv 2014/53/
EU. Den fullstdndiga texten till EUforsdkran om ¢verensstimmelse finns pa
foljande webbadress: (www.harman.com/compliance).
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USA & Canada

Modification statement

Warning: Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the
party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the
equipment.

Avertissement: les changements ou modifications apportés a cet appareil ne sont
pas expressément approuvés par la partie responsable de la conformité pourrait
annuler le droit de I’utilisateur a utiliser I’équipement.

Interference statement (if it is not placed in the device)

FCCID: TSGWCME125

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with
Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada’s licence-exempt
RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause interference.

(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may
cause undesired operation of the device.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation

Déclaration d’interférence (si elle n’est pas placée dans I’appareil)

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Industrie Canada applicables

aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L’exploitation est autorisée aux deux
conditions suivantes : (1) I’appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2)
I’utilisateur de ’appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme
si le brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre le fonctionnement.




Wireless notice

This device complies with FCC/ISED radiation exposure limits set forth for an
uncontrolled environment and meets the FCC radio frequency (RF) Exposure
Guidelines and RSS-102 of the ISED radio frequency (RF) Exposure rules. This
transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other
antenna or transmitter.

Caution: To maintain the compliance with the RF exposure guideline, place the
unit at least 10 cm from nearby persons.

Le présent appareil est conforme a 1’exposition aux radiations FCC/ ISED définies
pour un environnement non contrdlé et répond aux directives d’exposition de la
fréquence de la FCC radiofréquence (RF) et RSS-102 de la fréquence radio (RF)
ISED régles d’exposition. L’émetteur ne doit pas étre colocalisé ni fonctionner
conjointement avec a autre antenne ou autre émetteur.

Attention: Pour maintenir la conformité aux directives d’exposition aux RF,
placez I’appareil a au moins 10 cm de personnes proches.

FCC Class B digital device notice

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class

B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed
to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may
cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which
can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to
try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which
the receiver is connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

CAN ICES-3 (B) / NMB-3 (B)
This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.

Cet appareil numérique de classe B est conforme a la norme canadienne ICES-
003.
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Target market Argentina Target market Malaysia

R!

H - 25766 MCMC
RGLA/05A/1220/S(20-5196)

Target market Israel
Target market Russian Federation

Label (Hebrew):

51-78943 KIN MIYPNN TIWN ¢ '0INYXK NIY'K 190N

NYI9N K771 NIYIDNN [0 X7 — INI7D,'0INR D790 [I'YIN 11091 IWN 0'01 7V KIN 1'WONd win'win
-T2 NI7WI9N NINNR NN
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Target market Korea

AFBEF Py Target market South Africa
012171 228 SHUM AZS SHOS MBMEILE UD TI7(2H .,
7HEE SHO|MH ALBTHE Ee BIMZHA 0] 27t QE Lt
| TA-2020/6942
APPROVED

R-R-T8G-WCME125

128




Target market Ukraine

109

HAIpPY)KEHICTh MarHiTHOro oIS Ha BifcTaHi 10 M Bix iHAyKIiiiHOTO
MpHCTPoIo, IBMKA/M, He Ginbiie 66,0"

Target market Indonesia

73087/SDPPI/2021
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[ ——

Target market Brazil

ANATEL

08188-21-07878
MODELO:Wireless Chargar

Target market Mexico

The user manual must be written in Spanish and contains sufficient, clear and
true information and must not confuse the consumer in terms of Article 32 of the
Federal Law of Consumer Protection (LFPC).

Article 32 of LFPC: The information or advertising for goods or services that
are disseminated by any means or form, must be truthful, verifiable and free of
texts, dialogues, sounds, images and other descriptions that lead or could lead to
misleading or confusing to be incorrect.

According to the Mexican Official Standard ‘NOM-024-SCFI1-2013, Commercial
Information for packaging, instructive and warranties of electronic, electrical and
household appliances products’, which establishes requirements for products sold
to the the final consumer, the user manual must include the following information
in Spanish:

a)  Statement requesting the reading of the user’s manual before to install or use
the equipment
(Leer el manual antes de instalar u operar)

b) Name, address and contact telephone of the importer or Mexican
manufacturer

¢) Brand name and model name of the equipment.

d)  Any warnings applicable to the installation and operation of the product and
needed to protect the safety and health of the users.

e)  Clear instructions about the installation and operation of the equipment

f)  Electrical specifications: (voltage) Vca or Vcce, (frequency) Hz, (current) A,
(power) W.

As a part of the user’s manual or in a separate sheet, the supplier must provide

to the users the warranty of the product which must comply with the Federal law
for Protection of the Consumers (Ley Federal de Proteccion del Consumidor) and
NOM-024-SCFI-2013. The warranty sheet must include the following minimum
information:

a)  Name and address of the importer or Mexican manufacturer responsible for
the product.

b)  Brand name and model name of the product

Regulatory Information
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¢) Name and address of the places where the warranty can be served. Target market Thailand

d) Name and address of the places where to acquire spare parts, consumables
and accessories.

irdaa lwsmusermussnlrm nkdila e moesdosrunneg e dadod v e liaeng neae

e)  Warranty period (not less than three months for electrical and electronic ‘?j
products and one year for electrical appliances) i S S
f)  Items covered by the warranty and its possible limitations or exceptions Tueyaraldd WE nalasTwpnuuan
B T PP
g) Warranty procedure e e ingeuu-my waenTiny

werla s i Aok e
Tameavaen naEnIz TRy

A A 350

Target market Oman % nAng
OMAN-TRA —
TRA/TA-R/10334/20 Target market Taiwan
D100428 REERBEH L ENRIHERH, FEKE, AF. EEREAEYTEEE

BEAR, MAERHEERRF 2B SR EDEMESRM ZERTE
FERMRERTRALEE  CREFTERRN, EINER IREE

Target market Philippines FTENSSREER, NSEEE EEEETEAEFRZRREE
B, EYEMBBHADZALBERTE. HBRERATRESERR
S, Wz FE.
T U -
= 5 Type Accepte:
%8 50 No.:ESD- RCE- 2024558 «( CCAH21LP1130T7
Ornnss R3ara4

Target market Singapore Target market United Kingdom

Complies with l ' K
IMDA Standards
N5236-20 C n
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Target market Vietnam

N

ICT

CONG TY TNHH VINA
ASC AUTOMOTIVE

Taiwan

2% / Label:

=
Ieh R

Harman Becker Autamotive Systems GmbH

Becker—Gnering—Strasse 16 FCC ID: TaGWCMEiEf?
76307 Karsbad, Germany IC-6434A-WCME125

Manufactured in China

¥ R33T24
AGREE PAR LANRT MAROC | /A,

Numéro d'agrément; MIO0OZE051 ANRT2020 T
Date d'agrémeant: 2111002020 HIDF 1 000080

it e AT A HE/ B EModel; Wireless Charger

Model No.:3822850 HB E125
SNR.:936880 EC: 100 @WR-% 15600

SeriaI_Np_:ﬂOm -
i AT 1 2V DC BUE T2 SRHTIRRS15W

SW- Release:03.10
Date of Manufacture: 21420 «( e Earrari

NCC %3&

WS RERBIAZ EINRGIEREY - FFEE - AT BRACAEHNAFER

BEER  MANERNSERRFT ZE M RINGE - BINRFEREM ZERAE

FERMZERTESERE ) SRRETERSE  BUAFR  ITXEE

RTERATERER - AILEAEE  BRESEEINEFEZRRER

& - BINERFRB[MATREFBEALE - NERBRATREHEBHR

B2TE-

EOB / EO/MIL

Importer / Importer address:

Company Name Modena Motori Taiwan Co., Ltd.

Taiwan Address Rui-Guang Road, 190, Taipei City, 11491
E-Mail inquiry@modenamotori.com.tw
Phone +886 2 2627 5990
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JRIB &4 /Environmental condition

WM RETARERS G T TIE - BRARKAENER - TEREMTRATUR © / WCM has been

design to work in harsh condition for in-cabin application. Operating

Temperature is shown in table below.

Farnmiter
{ ]1:-.-| uling Ir (] L5 ralure

Stwrngre i mperninre
T ke rpmal Shutdawn (o coblv)

IREEBE LIS L FREB AR A SMZLZE - / Athermal shuts down is provided to prevent

overheating of the phone and assure user’s safety.

SERFNEBRAGHATNZ/ Frequencies and maximum radio-frequency power

RIRBRAFHIEITAIEEL © / Frequency band(s) in which the radio equipment operates:

#E%5/Frequency Range
No
1 120kHz
2 127.7 kHz

TR BB LIERSEER N EHMAR ASISETNZE | / Maximum radio-frequency power transmitted

in the frequency band(s) in which the radio equipment operates:

3855 /Frequency Range
120kHz 15w
127.7 kHz 7.5W

FRAME S AN RNTH AN / Decaration of the Presence Condition of the Restricted
Substances

WA - ISR M BN [ YR ) Wirehess Charper
i rueme

REWRE R LR
and its
T Unit " E M PR EiMEE . |
ethers
(Pl) (Hg) [cd) %) (Pas) \PEDE
Upper Cover,
Battom Cover 8] ] O e [e] O
(L, )
Serews, Heat
Sink o o] o 8] o o]
(ERAR, AN
Connectars
and Cable Assy
perammrt | O o) Q 0 o o
| L
PLBA ASY
{PEBARNLPH . o = o] O o
WL CHBL w % B CEEO wm s REREYRZES RSN ERERE -
otnl: 01w 8 and g 01w X" the e

w2 O REERRANRZASESERELAG S RERE -

Mote T 0 "0 inditates that the percemage contest of e neilricted wubtlance o rol eooned the precestage of rederence valee of

preience
W'y, - hiRETARESRAERE -

Hobe 3 1 The *-" nduciabes What the restricled suldlinie corfesgond 1o the eempton.




i,

Centralina MyFerrari Connect

Manufacarer [yt [ [Contovrion_|

Munic Car Data GPS RX NA
100 avenue de Stalingrad GLONASS RX NA
94800 Villejuif LTE Band 1 QPSK/16QAM 22.29dBm
FRANCE LTE Band 3 QPSK/16QAM 21.88dBm
RF Exposure Information (SAR) LTE Band 7 QPSK/16QAM 21.88dBm
This device meets the EU requirement (2014/53/EU Article 3.1a) and the UK
Radio Equipment Regulations (SI 2017 No. 1206) on the limitation of exposure of LTE Band 8 QPSK/I6QAM 23.04dBm
the general public to electromagnetic fields by way of health protection. LTE Band 20 QPSK/16QAM 21.95dBm
The device complies with RF specification when the device is used at 20 cm from LTE Band 28 QPSK/16QAM 21.46dBm
the Body.

¢ roy 3G Band 1 RMC12.2Kbps 23.78dBm
EU Regulatory 3G Band 8 RMC12.2Kbps 23.98dBm

We, MUNIC declares that the radio equipment type C4D-4G4EUAA_V8+ are in

compliance with the Directive 2014/53/EU and UK Radio Equipment Regulations GSM 900 GPR 32.64dBm
SI12017 No. 1206. EDGE 19,47dBm
GPRS 29.4dBm
GSM 1800
EDGE 24.65dBm
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USA

FCC Regulations

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation.

This device has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B
digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed

to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiated radio frequency
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may
cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation If this
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which
can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to
try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

. Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
. Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

. Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which
the receiver is connected.

. Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC RF Exposure Information (SAR)

This device is designed and manufactured not to exceed the emission limits for
exposure to radio frequency (RF) energy set by the Federal Communications
Commission of the United States.

During SAR testing, this device is set to transmit at its highest certified power
level in all tested frequency bands (and placed in positions that simulate RF
exposure in usage near the body with the separation of 20 mm and on extremity
with a separation of 0 mm.) Although the SAR is determined at the highest
certified power level, the actual SAR level of the while operating can be well
below the maximum value. This is because the device is designed to operate at
multiple power levels so as to use only the power required to reach the network.
In general, the closer you are to a wireless base station antenna, the lower the
power output.

The exposure standard for wireless employs a unit of measurement known as the
Specific Absorption Rate, or SAR.

The SAR limit set by the FCC for body & head exposure is 1.6 W/kg.
The SAR limit set by the FCC for extremity exposure is 4.0 W/kg.

The FCC has granted an Equipment Authorization for this model device with
all reported SAR levels evaluated as in compliance with the FCC RF exposure
guidelines. SAR information on this model device is on file with the FCC and
can be found under the Display Grant section of www.fcc.gov/oet/ea/fccid after
searching on FCC ID: A6GC4D-4G4USVS-3.

For this device, the highest reported SAR value for usage near the body is
1.37 W/kg.

For this device, the highest reported SAR value for usage on extremity is
3.67 Wikg.

While there may be differences between the SAR levels of various devices and at
various positions, they all meet the government requirement.

(SAR compliance for body operation is based on a separation distance of 20 mm
between the unit and the human body.)



Canada

Industry Canada statement

. This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS
standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions :

o this device may not cause interference, and

o this device must accept any interference, including interference that may
cause undesired operation of the device.

e Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Industrie Canada applicables
aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L’exploitation est autorisée aux
deux conditions suivantes:

o L’appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et

o L’utilisateur de 1’appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique
subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre le
fonctionnement.

e This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.

e Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme a la norme NMB-003
du Canada.

. This device and its antenna(s) must not be co-located or operating in
conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter, except tested built-in
radios.

. Cet appareil et son antenne ne doivent pas étre situés ou fonctionner en
conjonction avec une autre antenne ou un autre émetteur, exception faites
des radios intégrées qui ont été testées.

. The County Code Selection feature is disabled for products marketed in
the US/ Canada.

*  Lafonction de sélection de I’indicatif du pays est désactivée pour les
produits commercialisés aux Etats-Unis et au Canada.

Radiation Exposure Statement:

The product complies with the Canada portable RF exposure limit set forth for
an uncontrolled environment and are safe for intended operation as described in
this manual. The further RF exposure reduction can be achieved if the product
can be kept as far as possible from the user body or set the device to lower
output power if such function is available.

Déclaration d’exposition aux radiations:

Le produit est conforme aux limites d’exposition pour les appareils portables RF
pour les Etats-Unis et le Canada établies pour un environnement non controlé.

Le produit est str pour un fonctionnement tel que décrit dans ce manuel.

La réduction aux expositions RF peut étre augmentée si I’appareil peut étre
conservé aussi loin que possible du corps de I’utilisateur ou que le dispositif est
réglé sur la puissance de sortie la plus faible si une telle fonction est disponible.
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HomeLink®
HomeLink® Model UAHL50

European Union

Hereby, Gentex Corporation declares that HomeLink® Model UAHLS5O is in
compliance with Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the
EU Declaration of Conformity is available at the following internet address:
http://www.homelink.com/regulatory

Frequency Bands in which the radio equipment operates:
* 433.05MHz-434.79MHz, 2.01mW E.R.P.
* 868.00MHz-868.60MHz, 3.34mW E.R.P.
+ 868.70MHz-869.20MHz, 3.13mW E.R.P.
Certificate Holder’s Address:
Gentex Corporation
600 North Centennial Street
Zeeland MI 49464 USA

Oman

OMAN - TRA

R/15708/23

D172338

Singapore

Complies with IMDA Standards
DA105877

Thailand

This telecommunication equipment conforms to NTC technical requirements.

Ukraine

United Kingdom

Hereby, Gentex Corporation declares that HomeLink® Model UAHLSO is

in compliance with the Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 (S.I. 2017/1206).
The full text of the UK Declaration of Conformity is available at the following
internet address: http://www.homelink.com/regulatory

Frequency Bands in which the radio equipment operates:
*  433.05MHz-434.79MHz, 2.0lmW E.R.P.
»  868.00MHz-868.60MHz, 3.34mW E.R.P.
»  868.70MHz-869.20MHz, 3.13mW E.R.P.
Certificate Holder’s Address:
Gentex Corporation
600 North Centennial Street
Zeeland MI 49464
USA




United States of America and Canada
FCC (USA) and ISED (Canada)

This device complies with FCC rules part 15 and Innovation, Science, and
Economic Development Canada RSS-210. Operation is subject to the following
two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) This
device must accept any interference that may be received including interference
that may cause undesired operation. WARNING: The transmitter has been
tested and complies with FCC and ISED rules. Changes or modifications not
expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the
user’s authority to operate the device.

This equipment complies with FCC and ISED radiation exposure limits set forth
for an uncontrolled environment. End Users must follow the specific operating
instructions for satisfying RF exposure compliance. This transmitter must be at
least 20 cm from the user and must not be co-located or operating in conjunction
with any other antenna or transmitter.

The term “IC:” before the certification/registration number only signifies that
Industry Canada technical specifications were met.

FCC (Etats-Unis) et ISED (Canada)

Cet appareil est conforme aux réglements de la FCC, section 15, et au
CNR-210 d’Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada. Le
fonctionnement est assujetti aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) cet appareil ne
doit pas causer d’interférences nuisibles et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toute
interférence regue, y compris celle qui pourrait entrainer un dysfonctionnement.
MISE EN GARDE : L’émetteur a subi des tests et est conforme aux réglements
de la FCC et d’ISDE. Les changements ou modifications non approuvés
explicitement par la partie responsable de la conformité pourraient rendre
caduque I’autorisation de I’utilisateur de se servir du dispositif.

Cet appareil est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux radiations de la FCC et
d’ISDE établies pour un environnement non contr6lé. Les utilisateurs finaux
doivent respecter les instructions d’utilisation spécifiques pour satisfaire aux
exigences de conformité aux expositions de RF. L’émetteur doit se trouver a 20
cm au minimum de I’utilisateur et ne doit pas étre situé¢ au méme endroit que
tout autre émetteur ou antenne ni fonctionner avec un autre émetteur ou antenne.

Le terme « IC » figurant devant le numéro de certification/d’enregistrement
signifie uniquement que le dispositif satisfait aux spécifications techniques

d’Industrie Canada.

Regulatory Information
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This booklet is a supplement to the Owner’s Manual.

FERRARI reserves the right to make any modifications it deems
necessary to the vehicle models described in this manual at
any time, for either technical or commercial reasons, without
notification and under no obligation.

Contact your nearest FERRARI dealer for more information.
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